OMB Approval 2100-0042

1. CONTRAGT.ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 | 5

2. AMENDMENT/MCDIFICATION NG. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (/f apolicable)
"~ AD45 See 16C 06-07RL14383.002
6. ISSUED BY CODE] 7. ADMINISTERED BY {if other than lie 6) CODE]

U.S. Department of Energy Same as item 6.

Richland Operations Office DOE Contracting POC: Richard Stimmel

P. O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 (509) 376-2882

Richland, WA 99352
2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street, counly, Stale and ZIP: Code) {d) [9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLIGITATION NO.

AdvanceMed Corp

Computer Sciences Corp 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

15245 Shady Grove Road
Rockville, MD> 20850
ATTN: Thomas Marcinko o | DE-ACO06-04RL14383

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE ' | FACILITY CODE 01/06/2004
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

|:] The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, |:| is not extended.
Offers must acknowlodge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the salicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning one (1} copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowiedging recaipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitied,
or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the sclicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNCOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TQO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTICN OF
YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each
telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (1 required)
See Attached Financial Plan Report for Details Increase of $221,800.00
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(4) |A  THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE GHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

10A. MODIFICATION QOF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {such as changes in paying office, appropriation dale, elc.; SET
x FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

€. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TQ AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER Specify iype of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [ is not, [] is required to sign this document and return copy {__copies) to the issuing office.
14. BESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MOCIFICATION (Crganized by UCF section headings, including soficitation/conlrac! subject matler where feasible.)
The purpose of this modification is to obligate additional funds to the confract.

a. Contract Clause B.2 is changed by increasing the contract obligations by $221,800.00 from $30,909,815.11 to
$31,131,615.11. Replacement Page B-2 is attached.

Except a1 provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9A or 104, as herelofore changed, remains unchanged and In full foree and effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER {Type or print)

Richard O. Puthoff

16C. DATE SIGNED

V25

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED [16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

BY
{Signature of person authorized to sign)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. £0-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



Occupational Health Services

e S ——

Part]

RFP No. DE-4C06-04RL14383, Modification No. A045 ‘ Section B

B.1 Occupational Medical Services

a.

This is a performance-based, cost reimbursement service contract for the rendering of
Occupational Medical Services for the U. S. Department of Energy’s Hanford Site. The
Contractor shall furnish all personnel, facilities, equipment, material, supplies, and services
(except as expressly set forth in this contract as furnished by the Government) and otherwise do
all things necessary for, or incident to, performing in an efficient and effective manner all work
set forth in Section C, Statement of Work. The scope of work under this contract 1s
comprehensive in that the Contractor is expected to perform all technical, operational and
managerial functions necessary to provide the occupational medical services, in accordance with
the terms of this contract.

The performance-based outcomes of this contract are broadly set out in the Section C Statement
of Work and reflect the Department of Energy's minimum needs and expectations for contractor
performance. More specific performance standards (i.e., performance expectations and
measurement criteria) and the related incentives will be established annually (or at such other
intervals as determined by the Contracting Officer) in the Performance Evaluation and
Measurement Plan {(PEMP) (see Section H.20). The contractor's performance relative to the
PEMP will be considered as a factor in determining whether and to what extent option(s) will be
exercised to extend the contract performance period. Contractor performance is also a factor that
will directly affect the contractor's past performance report card.

B.2 DEAR 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds (Dec 2000)

a.

Obligation of funds. The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this
contract is $31,131,615.41. Such amount may be increased unilaterally by DOE by written
notice to the contractor and may be increased or decreased by written agreement of the parties
{whether or not by formal modification of this contract). Estimated collections from others for
work and services to be performed under this contract are not included in the amount presently
obligated. Such collections, to the extent actually received by the contractor, shall be processed
and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the contracting officer
pursuant to the Laws, regulations, and DOE directives clause of this contract. Nothing in this
paragraph is to be construed as authorizing the contractor to exceed limitations stated in financial
plans established by DOE and furnished to the contractor from time to time under this contract.

Limitation on payment by the Government. Except as otherwise provided in this contract and
except for costs which may be incurred by the contractor pursuant to the Termination clause of
this contract or costs of claims allowable under the contract occurring after completion or
termination and not released by the contractor at the time of financial settlement of the contract
in accordance with the clause entitled "Payments and Advances," payment by the Government
under this contract on account of allowable costs shall not, in the aggregate, exceed the amount
obligated with respect to this contract, less the contractor’s fee and any negotiated fixed amount.
Unless expressly negated in this contract, payment on account of those costs excepted in the
preceding sentence which are in excess of the amount obligated with respect to this contract shall
be subject to the availability of:

1. Collections accruing to the contractor in connection with the work under this contract and
processed and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the

Page B-2



ZA :2dA} puny o} ejoL

0§:656'922 L oesge'eze 000LOGLNA 33Ulod [oNuoo/juIed WeiBold Joj fejoL
0VZZ Lbe- 0v'zes e QINAQYTUYNSL 99€KZ¥0 0000000 00ODDDD 0OVSZ ODOWOBINA  OLELZZL  ZA LI6OO  LOLbZH
0L LLY'S9 04 LLY'89 £dVOAHAMIADISL ZZ€1Z¢0 0000000 0ODOODD 0OKSZ OOOLOBINA  DLELZLL  ZA L1600  LOLLZY
0000000 00°000°005 OINACYTHNSL 99EIZ¥0 0000000 0000000 00252 O0OOLOGLNA  OLELZZL  ZA LL600  LOLIZK
8... ( : XA :adk| pung Joj jejo)
00000LONA JJulod [oRuogpuaiey weiboid Joj jejoL
0000000  00DD00D  90L0Z¥0 00¥SZ OODOOLONA  SEZIZZL XA ZI600  LOLIZY
0000000 0000000 8490C¥0 002SC OOODOMONA  SEZIELL XA TI600  LOKITY
d1 :adf) punj 1o} |ejo)
010Z¥0SS Hulod [oRuogfualed weibold 10f [ejo)
0000000 €25L000 Q000000 00¥SZ 090Zv0SS4  €SLLLLL  dl 0SZI0  LOLIZH
i 000LODESA ‘Juiod jouodualed Em,_mo._n_ Joj |ejol
95°80£°1 0000000  €251000 0000000 00¥SZ 000900ESH  OELOLLL dl 0SZIO  LOLLZK
S yeve0iRl LOVZPLGAT Huiod [o5uodpualed weibold 10j [ejo)
09225 0000000 SZGLOD0  YSEOZVO 00ZSZ  LOVZPISAS  6VBOLLL L 0SZIO  LOMIZH
VZ'ZLL'98L 000 000 yZ'z1'98L 0000000 GZGLODO 0DDOODDO 00ZSZ LOVZPIGAS  6VBOLLL dL 0SZIO  LOLIZY
4 ; 909 LI¥ZP0SAT ulod joRuogpuaied wreiBoig 1o} ejo)
9T E0' 97°E0H'9 0000000 9251000  LLLOZP0 O0VST LLWZYOSAI  ZESOMLL dl 0STIO  LOMLZY
19199" R ER00'06 00000SEA3 ujod [onuogfualed weiboid Joj [ejo]
18°199'06 1919906 0000000 SZSL000 90V0ZYOD 00VST LOVZPSEAT  [S90LLL dL 0SZI0  LOMMEy
28929 CoggozLan 000000LM3 :julod JosjuoDAueled WeiBoid Joj [ejoL
2892201 28'92.'9) 0000000 6ESLOO0  00SOZYO 00¥SZ 9Q0ZLOOLM3  Z9¥0ILL dl 0SZIO  LOLZY
86'8E0"RY . 86'9£0'89 d1 :adA) punj 1o} jejo)
SIS 00000801 :3ufod joxuoQpualed weiboid Joj [ejo)
LI6EY') 0000000 0000000 0000000 00¥SZ O00LOBONT  €82SKZL 41 0S0L0  LOLLZY
S el 0000000QH :1u1od [oAuoDuased WeiBoid 1oy [2jo)
9¥'196'8) 0000000 0000000 0000000 00¥SZ 002900ZQH  ZZL¥OM 41 0S0L0  LOLLEk
USSR 0000000VH :Julod josuopuaied weiBoid 10) fejoL
LKLY SUEVS'LY 0000000 0000000  000GODO 00¥SZ 000LOOIWH  ZSIbOLL 4L 0S0L0  LOLIZK
17 256'969 i ...‘.H_,.N.N.Wm._umm_w.... Az :adK| pund Joj ejo)
22£6'929" S Far s s 000000009 3ujod jonuonpuared weibold 10) jejo )
£0'065° 229 £0'065°L29 SOIOVNVWMOY €671ZP0 0000000 €/0240 OOVSZ 00D90ED09  8G0Z/L  AZ 68500  LOLMZd
56'656'556') 000 G6'656'556' ZOFOVNYWHOY  Z6v1Z0 0000000 Z/.0ZY0 OOVSZ 000908009  8/S0Z.L AZ GSS00  LOLIZY
£7Z88C 000 £7'Z8E°E LOFOVNYWHOY  L6LZY0 0000000 LZ/0ZKD 00¥SZ 0O0S0E0D9  8/50Z.F AZ GS500  LOMIZ¥
alqeqeAy pasiaay 2duey) SNolAdLg sqQ pajsodup) Jquny BpIQ 0dM  waloag a5 ssey) ywpg  Wweadoryd y g apo) muy
[e10L vd dutumdag Adeday [gdoy ‘fqo  Aseday fo] punyg ydy
PAOJURH PINRIUBAPY - £8EHTTH 20JO suonessdo puelory Ty -Amug 14y
0F0V -12qUIMN UONEIJIPOA] 1981JU0D)
meo”_wqwah_t&uz T ;WS — :uaoﬁ— - toﬂom 2-«— .H -ﬂ_uﬂu-—_ ..ﬁ 20 ‘uop [edsly T - JequnpN ue|d [eroueut

LOOT ‘Tea X 1edsly

WV 16

900Z/6E



00°005'€ 00°005'€ 00'000°L 000

00°000'05Z 00°000'05 1 000

00'005°69 00000045 - 000

00°005°69 00°005°69 00°000°2S . 000
00'00B'EL 00:008°€1" 000 ‘

. 00'008'E 1 SN0

00'008°€}

00°008°CL
00'000°00% 00°000'00

0000000

00°008°€}

151086

S NE e

L0

00’4

R 00y

U I5008% 0 o

15°008'6

10912y :Knu3 Buoday Joj fejo
7Y :apoQ juaidjoay Joj [ejo)
d1 :2dA| puny Joj [ejo)
L0VZFLGAT ulod [onuoDfuaied weibold Joj jejo|
Z#yD Buunp Bujpuny [eyuawaiou) - 1002 AY
0000000 5251000 ¥SE0ZYO 002SZ LOVZHLSAI  6VBOLLL  dL 0SZI0  L0QLZY

2#y0 Buunp Buipuny jejuewwarou] - J00Z AY
0000000 GZGLOOO 000D0DO 0025 LOVWZPISAI  6¥BOLLL dL 0SZM0  L09LZY

000000LM3 :Juiod Joljuoualed weiboid 1o [ejo

THID Buunp spuny | ppy (ad) HINY Wo4 SIS YyeaH - 1007 AY
0000000 6€SLO00 00SOZYO 00¥SZ 90ZIOOLMI  Z9v0LLL  dL 0SZLO  Lo9lZw

4] :edA] pun4 loj [ejo|
000Z00LNH :Juiod jonuo)pualed weiboid ioj jejo)
saipnjs abofojepids OH - 002 AY
0000000 0000000 0000000 00¥SZ 00Z900ZNH  OLZ¥SLE 41 0S0L0  109LZY
AZ :2dA) pund o} jejo)
000000009 :Julod jouogpjualed weiboid 10j jejo|
VOFOVNYWHOY  16¥12k0 0000000 1ZZ0Z¥0 00252 00090E009  8/S02ZL AZ GSS00  L09LZp
L0£1Zy Apuz Bujoday o) [ejo :
¥ :2pog juaididay 1oy [ejoL
dl ‘2dA} puny Joj jejo
000000LM3 ‘Julod |osjuodfjualed weiboid Joj [eo)
0000000 6ESLOD0  b¥LOZYO O0VYSZ 90ZLOOLMI  Z9¥0LLL  dL 0SZL0  LOELZY
Lozizy :Anu3 Bupuoday o) ejo)
Ty :9pog juaidiaay Joj [ejo)
XA :9dA) pund Joj |ejo)
00000LONA :juiod joxuopuased weiboid Joj jejo
0000000 0000000 90L0ZYO 00YSZ OODDOLONA  GEZIZZL XA ZL600  LOZLZY
d1 :adA} puny Joj jejo
000000LM3 :Julod |osuoDuaIRd Weibold Joj [ejo L
0000000  GESLODD  L¥LOZYO O0PSZ 90ZLOOLM3I  ZSFOLLL  dL OSZL0  LOZMZh
LoLizy pu3z Bugoday soj jejo ).

98'7/2'862'¢ : oegplzeeTe o TY :9po Juaidioay Joj [ejo
Jqepesy pasiaay snosalg sqQ pajsoaup) J3quny J9piQ 0dM  Walorg  asp ssepy  ywpg  weadoud y g spoy mug
1E10], Sunnudag Adedary [edoy ‘f[qo  Adedag 87 pung )dy
PAOJUE PINNUEAPY - €3¢ 1T 201jQ suoneadQ puejyory T :Kpug dy
Se— 0V0V ‘15QUIMN UOHEIIIPOJA] 19B11U0D)
Mwwoww_w_nmtcnum T3S —_&wvﬁm - H.-OH—QHM :N— d [enpueulg T0 ‘Yuo [eost ] < -_qunN uejq [eraueuty

LOOT -Tea X [edst] WV90:1+'6 900Z/6744%



PIOJUBH PIRIUBADY - £8EVLTY J0) [EJOL

Odm  wloig  asn ssepy  wpg  WesSoig 14 opoy nugy

a|qeeAy pasiady 23uey) SNoIAdLJ sqQ pajsodu() Jaquiny] 12pIQ
10 v sunumsag Adedag [ed2oy] ‘f[qQ  Ade3ay o7 puny dy
PAOJUEE] PIAIIUBAPY - €8EPTTH 56 Td TH :Anug idy
0P0V ‘I2qUINN UONEIJIPOR 19eRU0))
‘pod : ;
100041 “voday i [1e)a( - 110day uelqd [epueuly KRS [P S b
l L00T ‘Tea; [east] V90 1t'6 900Z/67L -

€ Jo ¢ adeg





