OMB Approval 2700-0042

1, CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 J 4
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NC. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NC. 5. PRGJECT NO. (f applicable)
AD68 See 16C 06-08R1.14383.004
6. ISSUED BY CODEl 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CCODE
U.S. Department of Energy Same as item 6.
Richland Operations Office DOE Contracting POC: Richard Stimmel
P. Q. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 (509) 376-2882
Richland, WA 99352
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTGOR (Nc. Street, county, State and ZiP: Code) @) |9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
AdvanceMed Corp

Computer Sciences Corp 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

15245 Shady Grove Road, Suite 200

Rockville, MD 20850 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
ATTN: Thomas Marcinko v DE-AC06-04R1L14383
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13}
CODE IFACILITY CODE 01/06/2004

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[:| The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers |:| is extended, [:| is not extended.
Cffers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the sclicitation or as amended, by cne ¢f the following methods:

(a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning one {1) copy of the amendment; {b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted,;
or {c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TG THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF
YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each
telegram or letier makes referance to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)
See Attached Financial Plan Report for Details Increase of $1,176,000.00
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED N ITEM 14,
{4) |A.  THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Speciy authordy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A,

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONVRACT/QRDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation dale, efc.) SET
FORTH IN TEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTC PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. CTHER Specify type of modification and authority)
X |Section B.2 of Contract

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [ is not, [ is required to sign this document and return copy { __copies) to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

FINANCIAL PLAN #04
The purpose of this modification is obligate additional funds to the contract.

a. Contract Clause B.2 is changed by increasing the contract obligation by $1,176,000.00 from $49,159,279.34 to
$50,335,279.34.

b. Replacement Page B-2 and Financial Plan Report are attached.

Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem BA or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER ({Type or print)
Richard A. Stimmel
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED |16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

= 7
BY )
{Signature of person authorized to sign) / (Signature of Contracting Officer) D ?z- ! / Ao 7
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-1@3 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated Prescribed by GSA

FAR {48 CFR)53.24



Occupational Health Services

Part I

RFP No. DE-ACO6-04RL14383, Modification No. A068 Section B .

B.1 Occupational Medical Services

a.

This is a performance-based, cost reimbursement service contract for the rendering of
Occupational Medical Services for the U. S. Department of Energy’s Hanford Site. The
Contractor shall furnish all personnel, facilities, equipment, material, supplies, and services
(except as expressly set forth in this contract as furnished by the Government) and otherwise do
all things necessary for, or incident to, performing in an efficient and effective manner all work
set forth in Section C, Statement of Work. The scope of work under this contract is
comprehensive in that the Contractor is expected to perform all technical, operational and
managerial functions necessary to provide the occupational medical services, in accordance with
the terms of this contract.

The performance-based outcomes of this contract are broadly set out in the Section C Statement
of Work and reflect the Department of Energy's minimum needs and expectations for contractor
performance. More specific performance standards (i.e., performance expectations and
measurement criteria) and the related incentives will be established annually (or at such other
intervals as determined by the Contracting Officer) in the Performance Evaluation and
Measurement Plan (PEMP) (see Section H.20). The contractor's performance relative to the
PEMP will be considered as a factor in determining whether and to what extent option(s) will be
exercised to extend the contract performance period. Contractor performance is also a factor that
will directly affect the contractor's past performance report card.

B.2 DEAR 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds (Dec 2000)

a.

Obligation of funds. The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this
contract is $50,335,279.34 Such amount may be increased unilaterally by DOE by written notice
to the contractor and may be increased or decreased by written agreement of the parties (whether
or not by formal modification of this contract). Estimated collections from others for work and
services to be performed under this contract are not included in the amount presently obligated.
Such collections, to the extent actually received by the contractor, shall be processed and
accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the contracting officer
pursuant to the Laws, regulations, and DOE directives clause of this contract. Nothing in this
paragraph is to be construed as anthorizing the contractor to exceed limitations stated in financial
plans established by DOE and furnished to the contractor from time to time under this contract.

Limitation on payment by the Government. Except as otherwise provided in this contract and
except for costs which may be incurred by the contractor pursuant to the Termination clause of
this contract or costs of claims allowable under the contract occurring after completion or
termination and not released by the contractor at the time of financial settlement of the contract
in accordance with the clause entitled "Payments and Advances," payment by the Government
under this contract on account of allowable costs shall not, in the aggregate, exceed the amount
obligated with respect to this contract, less the contractor's fee and any negotiated fixed amount.
Unless expressly negated in this contract, payment on account of those costs excepted in the
preceding sentence which are in excess of the amount obligated with respect to this contract shall
be subject to the availability of:

1. Collections accruing to the contractor in connection with the work under this contract and
processed and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the

Page B-2



Logszy -mu3 Bupoday o) jejo)

16'585°86 © 0050499 - £ - D0IS0L'99 - le08Y'LT 7Y :apog Jueidioay Joj [ejo)
16'585°€6 00 : R T H00/50199 1608 LT dl1 :adK] pund 10§ [ejo)
VO O e e 0 s e 000 £reze VPP LAT Suod onuogpuaied weibold sof [ejo)
£192¢- 000 000 000 £1°92¢- 0000000 18¥1000 0000000 00¥S2 (3484477 6060111 dl  0SZi0 Logizy
01°216'E6 C00G0L'99 < o 000 - -00'G01'99 01°208'12 0000001M3 ‘1uiod [enuonauaied weibold 10 [ejo)
DL'ZLE'ER 00°S0L'99 000 00°504'99 01°£08'22 0000000 6E51000 LpL0ZP0  00FSZ  90ZL00IMI <or0LLL dL 08210 LoELEY
o 10z1zv :Aju3 Bugioday 10j jejoL
00'} S = 'k < 74 :8po2 Jueididay 10j [ejol
00t : - ) 00 XA :edA ] pun 10} [ej01
00’k ‘ e e 1L T S A 00k 0000040NA :1U10d [03UODAUBIE] WEIBOI 0] e}
001 000 000 000 00} 0000000 0000000 90L0Zv0  OOVSZ 00000LONA SEzZiell XA TI600 Loziey
: i 2 10412y A3 Bupioday 10} fejo)
YILIY'SS 4 0 L PILIY'SS ¥ :apog juaidioay Joj [ejo)
8ISy i BrGoey: ZA :edA| pung 10j jejo)
BLGOBYP B 000F0BLNA -iulod [onjuoDuate weiboid ioj [ejoL
00000'005- 000 00°'000'008- ¥ O3WAQYTINSL  99ELZK0 0000000 0000000 00FSZ  QOOLOBLNA oielzLl  ZA 11600 LoLiey
81'596'pp 000 000 000 81°596 % E€dPOAHIMIWNSL  LLELIZWO 0000000 0000000 0OKSZ 0D0LOBENA OlELELL ZA 11600 LOLLEY
00°000°005 000 000 000 00°000'005 QINAQYTENSL  99ELZH0 0000000 0000000 00ZSZ  000LOBLNA OLELZLE  ZA 11600 [11]3%4;
00°100'S 000 - 15 . 000 000 - 00°100°S. - XA :2dAj pung 10§ jejo|
00°100'S 000 i 000 ‘s © 000 00'100'S 0000010NA Julod jonuodpualed weiboid 1o) [ejo]
00} 000 000 000 00’k 0000000 0000000 8010Z¥0  00¥ST 00000LONA geZlell XA €1600 LOLLEY
00°000°S 000 000 000 00°000'S 0000000 0000000 8190Z¥0 00252 00000LONA GEZIELL XA 21600 LaLiey
0L°0¥6'y " 000 - 000 000 0L°0V6'Y dl1 :adA) pund so} 1o
0Lope'Y- - 000 T S.@ ; coo 000 0L'0v6'% 000100ES4 uI0d joquo)uaIEd weibiold Joj [gjo |
0L°0v6'y 000 000 000 0L'0v6'y 0000000 £261000 0000000 0OVSZ 000900€S4 0€L0LLL 41 0SZLO L0112}
9,018 ; 000 - 000 2000 9L°0lS 41 :adK) punj o} fejo]
94015 000 000 000 : 9L°01S 00000801 :1uj0d jo5juouae  weiboid Jo) |ejo]
9L0LS 000 000 000 8L°0LS 0000000 0000000 0000000 00¥5C 0001080 £8251L1 41 05040 Lok et
IqEpEAY pasiady aduey) snomalg sqQ pasoaup) Jaquny 19pi0 odm  wloagd  asn s uwd weidord yy apo)y Anuy
®10L vd Sujuuideg Axedary ey “lqo KaeSary day punyg wdy
5
PIOJUBH PINRIUBAPY - £8¢F1TH 2013j0 suonesad(y puepory T :Anug 1dy
890V “oqUINN] HOBOLIPOIY BT
100044 ‘Hoday a— [reja(q - to-—OM— uejd [eroueuig £0 UO [B3S1] P -aquinN weld |-

ZJo | afeg

B00T eI A 2951 W90 F1T L00Z/ 1Ty



piojuey PaNBIUBAPY - £BEVTH 10§ B10L

10912y “Amu3 Bujioday oy [ejo)

L¥'EZ6262'9 00'SZ'9vL'E 00°000°824} 00'SZr'0L6'} LY L6V'9VL'E 4 :apog uaidiaay 1oj [e1o}
99'2e0'v8l'L 00°000'000'} 000 00°000°000'} 98°7€9'¥81 74 :edkj pung 10 jejo]
98ZE9'VBL' L 00°000'000'} 000 100°000°000°¢ 98°2e9'v8 000L06LNA :ul0d joRuogAuaied weiboid ioj [ejol
98°'2£9'vSL'L 00°000'000' 000 00°000'000't 9B'ZET' V5L QIWAQYTIENSL  BOELZR0 0000000 0000000 00KSZ 000LOBENA OLELZLL ZA L1800 LogLeh
00°000'0E 000 000 000 00°000'0£ EdPOAHAMIWNISL  LLELZHO 0000000 0000000 00¥SZ 000LOBENA DLELZLL ZA L1600 L0912d
L¥'85%'868 00°000°048 00°000'15} 00000659 1785788 d1 :adk) pund 10j €101
0L°€20'0F 000 000 000 0L'€20'0F 0L0ZP0SSA :1uiod jouopuaiey weiboiy joj [ejo)
0L'EZ0'0p 000 000 000 0Lgz0'or 0000000 £251000 0000000 OO¥SE 0902¥0654 €GLELLL dl 0SZI0 L0912}
TLSEE'9LL 00°000'GPL 00°000° 15+ 00°000'¥65 TLGEE'LE LOPZVIGAT Hul0d [o)u0)uIey weibold 10j [ejoL
6L¥LLNE 000 000 000 6Ly ﬁ 0000000 6251000 6CELCP0  00¥ST L0¥ErLSAT 6¥BOLLL  dL  0SCLO L09k2Y
‘900z Arenuer yBnasyy Juswannbas Bulpun) sjuasaidal - UBid Y10 B00Z A4 HWY Jad suop papund 191ig HWY - 8002 AY
00°000'L¥L 00°000'L¥L 00°000°05} 00°000'165 000 0000000 5251000 90v0Z¥0  00PSZ L0vErISAT 6¥BOLLE dlL  0S¢L0 LogLey
‘Ueld YIOM HIWY B00Z A J8d g0z Arenuer ybnoay jseaalo) puads poddns o) Bupuny sjuasasday - 8002 AV
£E'68E'L 00°000'% 00°000°} 00'000'€ EE'GBE'E 0000000 G¢S1000 $5E0ZF0  00PSE LOveriSA3 6vB0LLL dl 058210 1091t
09'6EZ'9 000 000 000 09'6€2'9 0000000 6261000 £2ELTP0 00252 L0FZrISAT 6¥80L L1 dl  0SZI0 109124
66'860'28 00'000'69 000 00°000'59 66'860'LL 0000004 M3 :ul0d [osjuonualed weiBoid 10) [ejo)
66'860'28 00°000°59 000 00°000's9 66'860'L1 0000000 6£51000 00502¥0 0052 90Z100kM3 9r0LLL dl 08210 109121
99'6EG'0 L 00'6ZY'9E 00'000'52 00°5Zr't} 9901 41 :adA} pung 10§ |ejo)
26'010'18 00'GZY' Y 000 - 00°62r'y 25'159'78 000Z00LNH Huiod foxuogfuaied weiBoid 104 |ejo)
25'9L0'/8 00'6ev't 000 00°SZY'Y 2515928 0000000 0000000 0000000 OO¥SE 0029002NH OLLYBLE 41 0S0L0 109121
7L'EQV'ES 00°000°2€ 00000'62 000002 yLEY'LE 000100}DH :Juiod jonjuouaied weiboid 1o} [ejoL
bI'EIV'ES 00°000'Z€ 00°000'62 00°000'L pL'EOV'IE 0000000 0000000 0000000 00¥SZ LOLVBLE 41 05010 10912
8v'162'690'F 00°000°00E"} 00°000'000'} 00°000'00€ 8¥'162'69L'2 Az :adk pung 1o} 30
8’ 162'690'F 00°000°00E"} 00°000°000°% 00°000'00€ 8y'16Z'69L'2 000000009 :1uiod jonuoDauaied weiboid 1oj €0
WH WEH2 J0) aseaJoul [ejuaLuaioul 000 00ES - 800Z AY
00°000'00€ 00°000°'00€ 00°000'00€ 000 000 €Q3OVNVNHOY  E6WLZRO 0000000 £LL0Z¥0  00VSZ 00090€009 8150211 AZ  SSS500 10912
H Joj eseauou] [epuaLaIoU 000°00F$ - BOOZ AV
00°000'00F 00'000'00% 00°000°00% 000 000 ZOFOVNYWHOY  Z6¥IZK0 0000000 TLL0ZY0  00¥SE 00090€009 BLG0ZLL AT GSS00 10912
HOM 404 Bsealou] fejuswialou 000'00€S - 8002 AV
00°000'009 00000009 00°000°00€ 00°000°00€ 000 > LOIOVNYWYOY  L6PLZP0 0000000 LLLOZF0  0OVSE 00090€009 B8LS02L1 AZ  GSS00 10912
26'26b'8V6 000 000 000 26°26Y'8¥6 ) EOTOVNYINHOY  E6¥LCHO 0000000 €£LL0Z¥0 00252 00090E009 81602LL AT 55500 10912
Op'SLOPAL'L 000 000 000 0F'SLO'vaL'L CAAOVNYWNYOY  26PiEk0 0000000 ¢LL0ZYD  002SC 00090€009 B4502L) AC 55500 1091Z
91'€82'95 000 000 000 91'£81'95 LOIOVNYINYOY  LBPLER0 0000000 1LL0Zv0 00252 00090€009 BLS0ZLL AT §5500 10917
AqepEAy pasiady aduey) SNOIADL] sqQ parsodun) JaquIny J2pIO 0dm  w3foug as( SSE[D uwd wesdord pq apo)  Amus
E10], vd Sumunuidog Koedany ooy “fqo Kaedary a1 puny dy
PACJUBH PINIIUEAPY - E8EVITH 5,6 Td T4 “Anug idy
§90V :19qUINN UOHEBIFIPOY 19EAUOD)
100044 :Hoday = £0 “qUO (89514 b oquInN ueld v
z4o 723 s —_NHQAH tanﬂ@m —.—.ﬂ—m -ﬂmUH-N:._.m 800T HBa) |edsL] WdJ90:¥1°C LOOE/11/T1






