OMB Approval 2700-0042

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 | 0
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ, NO. 6. PROJECT NO, {If applicable)
MO51 See 16C NA
6. ISSUED BY CODEI_ 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ltern &) CODEl
U.S. Department of Energy Same as item 6.
Richland Operations Office DOE Contracting POC: Richard Stimmel
P. O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 {(509) 376-2882
Richland, WA 99352
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street, counly, State and ZIP: Code) {¥) [9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NC.
AdvanceMed Corp
Computer Sciences Corp SB. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
15245 Shady Grove Road, Suite 200
Rockville, MD 20850 10A. MODIFICATION OF GONTRACT/ORDER NO.
ATTN: Thomas Marcinko N, DE-AC06-04RL14383
10B. DATED (SEE [TEM 13)
CODE IFACILITY CODE 01/06/2004

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TC AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers L__] is axtended, [_] is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing tems B and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;
or {¢) By separate letier or telegram which includes a referance to the solicitation and amendment numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF CFFERS PRIOR TQ THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF
YOUR OFFER. If by virue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each
telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified,

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required}
See Attached Financial Plan Report for Details Increase of $1,034,995.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(7} |A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authonty} THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TC REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, efc.) SET
FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103{b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER Sperify type of modification and authority)
X |Unilateral, DEAR Clause 970.5204-2 Laws, Regulations and DOE Directives and Administrative Change (appropriation)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [ is not, [] is required to sign this document and retum copy { __copies) to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (QOrganized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where faasible.)

The purpose of this modification is obligate additional funds to the contract and to change Section J of the contract due to DOE
Directives changes.

a. Contract Clause B.2 is changed by increasing the contract obligation by $1,034,995.00 from $32,088,799.68 to
$33,123,794.68. Replacement Page B-2 is attached.

b. CRD’s 470.4-1 Chg 1, 470.4.2 Chg 1, 470.4-4 and 470.4-5 are added to the list of Directives in Section J.

¢. Modification M050 contained errors in Section J. Directive errors are hereby corrected as shown on the following page:

Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 104, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full foree and effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Stacie L. Sedgwick

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFERCR 15C. DATE SIGNED |168. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

BY . C }( g / 9& N 07
{Signature of person authorized to sign) {Signatugr'of
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30105 STANDARD FORM 30 {(REV. 10-83)

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated Prescribed by GSA
FAR {48 CFR) 53.24



Occupational Health Services
DE-AC06-04RL14383, Modification No. A051

CRD DOE M 205-1-1 was listed twice on Page J-13 and this is corrected by removing one of the entries on this page.
CRD DOE M 470.3A is removed and replaced by RRD006, Rev 0.

Replacement pages J-13, J-14 and J-15 are attached.

Page 2



Occupational Health Services Part I
RFP No. DE-AC06-04RL 14383, Modification No. A0S ] Section B

B.1 Occupational Medical Services

a. This is a performance-based, cost reimbursement service contract for the rendering of
Occupational Medical Services for the U. S. Department of Energy’s Hanford Site. The
Contractor shall furnish all personnel, facilities, equipment, material, supplies, and services
(except as expressly set forth in this contract as furnished by the Government) and otherwise do
all things necessary for, or incident to, performing in an efficient and effective manner all work
set forth in Section C, Statement of Work. The scope of work under this contract is
comprehensive in that the Contractor is expected to perform all technical, operational and
managerial functions necessary to provide the occupational medical services, in accordance with
the terms of this contract.

b. The performance-based outcomes of this contract are broadly set out in the Section C Statement
of Work and reflect the Department of Energy's minimum needs and expectations for contractor
performance. More specific performance standards (i.e., performance expectations and
measurement criteria) and the related incentives will be established annually (or at such other
intervals as determined by the Contracting Officer) in the Performance Evaluation and
Measurement Plan (PEMP) (see Section H.20). The contractor's performance relative to the
PEMP will be considered as a factor in determining whether and to what extent option(s) will be
exercised to extend the contract performance period. Contractor performance is also a factor that
will directly affect the contractor's past performance report card.

B2 DEAR 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds (Dec 2000)

a. Obligation of funds. The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this
contract is $33,123,794.68. Such amount may be increased unilaterally by DOE by written
notice to the contractor and may be increased or decreased by written agreement of the parties
(whether or not by formal modification of this contract). Estimated collections from others for
work and services to be performed under this contract are not included in the amount presently
obligated. Such collections, to the extent actually received by the contractor, shall be processed
and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the contracting officer
pursuant to the Laws, regulations, and DOE directives clause of this contract. Nothing in this
paragraph is to be construed as authorizing the contractor to exceed limitations stated in financial
plans established by DOE and furnished to the contractor from time to time under this contract.

b. Limitation on payment by the Government. Except as otherwise provided in this contract and
except for costs which may be incurred by the contractor pursuant to the Termination clause of
this contract or costs of claims allowable under the contract occurring after completion or
termination and not released by the contractor at the time of financial settlement of the contract
in accordance with the clause entitled "Payments and Advances," payment by the (Government
under this contract on account of allowable costs shall not, in the aggregate, exceed the amount
obligated with respect to this contract, less the contractor's fee and any negotiated fixed amount.
Unless expressly negated in this contract, payment on account of those costs excepted in the
preceding sentence which are in excess of the amount obligated with respect to this contract shall
be subject to the availability of:

1. Collections accruing to the contractor in connection with the work under this contract and
processed and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the

Page B-2



€1-[ 98eq

QUON 90/Z1/90 weido1 souonedxy Sunerad( arezodio) HOQ 7012 0 HOAd i)
0 Ay SO/CT/11 UoNedgLId A AINUIP] JRUOSISd €907 N 40d D
JUON 66/£7/11 3S[] pUE “‘U0OHIJ01J ‘UONRIIUSL) PIOMSSE] €02 N J0d ddD
SUON 66/10/11 SwRjsKS 10940 O 01 §5900Y [BUOLEN UBIAI0,] TCO0T NHOO ddd
[enuely sIempIef]
POIR[aYy PUR “$901Ad(] AJOWISJA ‘BIPIN 258I0)§ Wshg
SUON €0/97/90 UOIEWIOJU] JO UONONNSI(] pue uonezniueg ‘Sumea]) | Z-1-607 W HOA ¥
[enuep
SUON ¥0/0£/60 (v mdI) asuodsay] pue Sumey ‘UONUAIJ WSPIAU] | [-1°607 W HO0d dAD
ureigold
A £0/12/£0 uowadeury L11nodg 1294) ABreuy Jo juaunedscy 1'502 0 40d @D
| A 96/0¢£/60 werdold yususgeue]y UONEULIOJU] 1007 O 400 dAD
UON S0/Z0/T1 WaSAS JUDWSJBURIN A0Ua31oWwy SAISUaya1dwo)) I IST O 4O @D
( AU ¥0/81/90 SJUSWUTISSY PUE SHSIA USI10,] PIIJISSR[ouf] £Tr1 O 400 adD
V/IN FO/LT/I0 S[eUOTIRN US110] SUIAJOAU] S)ISTA PIYISSE[D I'zv1 O 300 4D
QUON €6/67/60 $52201 UonE[NULIO] 323pnyg ['0¢T O 404 adD
*V/N 00/30/50 TUOWATRURIN 20URIJUOD) ¢€0IT OHO0A ddD
V/N UOISId A JUILIN)) ueyd asuodsay] Aduadiowy plojuel] 70-v6 TH-130d
(@IVOS) wuawndo(
700 jusuaIinbay souemssy Ajnengy aremiyjos (T
VIN Arenigag ‘0 A9y 20110 suorjerad(y pueyony £310u4 Jo yusunieds( oy, 700 (T
ymua|ddng D
QD 10 J2PIQ) JO BEQ ML JANUIPT A

[ HO1I2G
Hi Med

[=2d& T M31A2pUsdO=U0NOV 10§69 £ T+ E=PIIGO [[=OUN] /93 JUT[IAT]/POIASTIPI/QIMSIUPT//-CNY
:supuRddng YD TI-40d

/A08 20D S2ATIORIIP MmM//:dNY  1$9ATRRAIT JOA

:§9]15qam SUIMO[[O] () WIOIJ PAUIRIQO 3 UBDI MO[q PAIST] SIANIIN(T YL

SBATIORTI(T O1qeaNddy JOISTT  9°f

[SOp uonvdifipoud '¢REF [ THHO-90D¥ - ON 104UC)

$01043S YIPIE] JOUORDATIOG



y1-r 98ed

VEOLY
0 A%y 90/60/£0 @D Jo uonruswsdw] Ty 01 Hoddng 1010e1U0)) 000
weIdold
T A TO/1€/01 3OURINSSY 9OUBULIONSJ pue 1y31s10A( Juspuadapu] d70.L¥ O HOA meu
1840
[ A9y §6/87/60 weido1d A1ndag pue spiengajes ‘1°0LF O HOU AAD
JUON 00/51/50 [oIeasay $102{qng vewny 0] pIeog UCI9014 Bled I'ery O 30d QIO
I A9 10/90/90 weIZ01] SuIoouo)) asAojduwsy A310uy Jo juatupeda(] V1'Zby O 30ad aidD
sooko[dwry Jojenuo))
¢ A9Y 86/LT/EQ pue [219ps,] FO( 10} USWIZeUR]N U01I2)01d IIOM Y1'0vy O H0d ddD
SUON SO/TT/TL Kyayes Ay1oe] d1°0Zv O 104 ddD
SUON ¥0/6C/+0 soueInssy Ajfen) divivy O 404d D
SUON C0/81/v0 wei3old [01U0)) JUSWISSEURIA VIt O H0d AD
V/N £0/10/21 $901AI0G YyJed aofduy [eIapay 1'17€ O 900 @D
g1
SUON 90/91/80 [enuejy weiSold saanoali( fepuawpedag -1°1ST W 400 dd)
SUON 90/91/30 WOISAS $2A10I1 1152 O H0d D
SUON 10/60/¥0 JUSLIOFRURIA] UONBULIOIU] [BIIULD9[, pUe SNUSIDG V1'1vZ O 40d ddD
UOIRULIOJUT
€ ASY £0/61/80 suoneIadQ) Jo Suissasold pue Suntodsy] 20uarmd0() | g-1'TEZ W HOJ QD
134D V1
VIN 0/6/60 renuey Sunzodoy yifeay pue ‘K)ajeg quowmonauy | 1167 W HOA dED)
0 A9y L6/9T/T1 SUONEFISIAU] JUIPIODY V1'627 O 404 adD
V/N UOISIO A JUILIND) saInpaosold Sunudwa[dury Aouasiouwg Ty £7z0 304 QD
SUON 10/22/£0 [e15UaE) 10309dSU] JO 90UFO Y3 WM Uoneradoo) 7122 0 40U @dD
[BI3UaL) 1010adsuy
SUON 10/TT/£0 JO 220 oY) 0} 9SNqY Pue ‘dIseA ‘pnel Sunoday ["122 O 404 adD
juudjddng qiD
aao 10 1PIQ JO e MqMIL PYNRUIPE AN

[ HON0BS
I 1ved

TSOW wouvalfipout ‘cgep [ THFO-90IV-TQ ON 1I0LU0)
$8014495 Yy UIY [PUONDANII0)




S1-f @8ed

T=5UA [ MIIAgUBdO=U0T0V [0 908 ¢ L7 e =PI 0 [[=0UL;3Xa JUI[SAT/POIdSWpI/qamstupl//-dny
18 punoj oq ued (JuawageueA 90USI3JU0D) €011 Q HOA @YD ®

uomisinboy [e19pe, pue ‘SUI[0A2Y]
V/N V/N ‘UOTIUDAIJ 2ISBAN BNOIY ], JUSUILIDACL) 21) SumunaIn I01E1 OdA
V/N V/IN ue[d poddng 0uagI[[9)ULIBIUNCS 91T dSDS 304
Splepuel§
V/N ¥8/51/50 uo100301d feey pue ‘K1aJes ‘uonosjold [ejuowoNatg | y-1 43 ¥'08%S O H0d
V/IN 06/80/20 JUSWILOIIATY oY) PUe ol[qnd 9Y3 JO UONNj0I4 Uoleipey | Z-1 YD ‘S'00+S O H0d
V/N 18/82/01 JuswsFeue SIGIYXH pue [euslaolpny | 1Y) “1°05€1 O HOd
suonedIqnd SULIdUISUT pue [BOIUYD2 [, OUIUIDS pue
V/N €6/L0/10 ‘SUOIEO1qNJ SUCTIEIMNWILO)) J1[qN4 JO JUSLISZRUE d1°0vel 0 404
0 A9Y £0/61/8 [oar1] uSRI0] ERYIQ | d1'1§S O 400 IO
V/N Y0/20/11 5901A10S pUe S[EHSE N [Ejuswedaq jo Sutoug 1'725 0 40d D
0 A 10/50/L0 Sununoddy | VI'yES 0 H0d QU
0 A9Y 20/£T/T1 [enue]A Wel3old uonoajoid [edsAyd [ 1-1'¢Ly W HOA AdD
V/IN Z0/€T/T] weido1g uorosjold [ed1sAyd 1'¢Lv O 40A @D
V/N £0/5T/E SaMIATIOY AJunddg [euuosiad | D1°7LF O H0A CRID
0 A3y v0/L1/€ 119010 AJLINO3G JO SJUapIou] v 1Ly O 300 @i
A L6/LT/E0 weIZ01g AJLMOag uoHEULIoJY | VZ' [y O HOQ ddD
134D D1
0 A%Y vO/v1/L0 [ENUBIA] [0)UO)) PUE UOT00)0I] JNBA PaYIsse]) | -T'1Ly W HOd dAD
dl1
[ 66/90/10 [ERURJA] [ONUO)D) PUE TON02)01d JONBIN PIYISSE[D | -T'I1Ly N HOd AU
V/N $0/92/80 Ajunoag autosidd | S-H'0Ly N HOA @D
0 A9 S0/9Z/80 Ajunoog voneuuoru] | -’04y I HOA @D
139D
[ A $0/92/30 uono2j01d [BOISAYd | “Z-H'0Lr I HOA D
juatdFeURI 1 8uD
0 A%Y¥ $0/97/80 pue Suruueld weidoid A111noag pue sprendajes | ‘1-'0Ly IN HOA QD
yusuilCdng a¥o AL JIINUIP] AN
qiaD 10 J2pIQ Jo e ’ ’ o

F uonIay
I uod

TSOM woHDIYipou ‘$8EH ITHFOD0IY - "ON 1904110)
$221043C nmmmﬂwm NGEQ.—uUQSDUQ




DE'G96'9%7. D a0g T OUS58'97e Nr..a%;.is:sﬁ
oesss'se - wa LB pEecEoze. J0OLOSLNA 104 [onuonpusey weibosy s0) jejoy
PR Yo a0 0¥’ Z28 L pe- GINAQYTENSL 995171 0000000 0000000 ogysz ODOLOBINA  OL€IZZL 74 14600 LLzy
0f Liv'ge 000 000 0L'2v's9 EPOAHIMINNSL 2151700 000000 0000000 opysz O0DIOBINA  O1eizZsk  zA 11gng olzy
000 000 00°000°00% UINAGYTHNSL  99erzpo 0000000 0000000 pOZS7 O00LOSINA  OLELZZL  ZA L1600 oLy
000 00’0 00°L00'S XA :adAy pung 1oy jejay &
000 000, .S.Eo.m. 000COLONA Jujoy 1e4uo0uaIRy Weibas, tog IEl0)] .
000 000 00t 0000000 0000000 9040200 goysz 00000LONA mﬂmt XA TIB00  1041Zp
000 000 00°000'g 0000000 0000000 8190240 OpZeE O000OLONA  se2kzst XA z1g0g L0LIZY
ek 00 68741 Log dl :3dA} pung 1o pejo,
=000 000, presizy - B}0ZriSSd Juiod jonuogpuerey uresBoyd to) fejoy
000 000 POEsL'Ty 0000000 £251000 0000000 govgy 0802¥055  eSLbLLL a1 pgzug oLizy
95'902'8) s =000 00 9580401 000£00g84 Junod oquogpusme weslory oy pejo;
95°80/'8} 006 000 000 95'802'81 0000000 £251000 0000000 gopsZ 000900881 0€200L g pgzpo LobiZk
vereg'agr.” 00°0 S0 00'0: VE'P6g'98L HOPZPLGAT Jutod Joquognusiey tweiboud 1o} jejoy
09226 000 000 000 09225 0000000 SZ51000  vse0z0 oozgy 0bZL5AT BVBLLL  dL oszie  opizp
AR 00'0 000 000 vzz1'oq1 0000000  $251000  g00G0OD 00252 10VZPISAT  ebBoLy, dl 0520 islizy
SCE0p'e SO00E L) 000 90K, LIPEPOSAT Jurog 105u0gussey wesBoly 1o) I2j0|
9Z'coE'y 00y 00'0 0o 97 E0¥'9 8=88 950000 L470z80 00¥SZ  tibZROSAT CE80LLL  dl pszig iotiey
48°199'06.. R 25000 - o 007 29199706 DODOOSEAD Juted jonuogpussey wwebosy Joj yejoy
£9°190'08 000 000 000 819906 0000000  sZ5LOGD 80¥0ZE0 00KSZ WOKEYSEAT  s50044) dl 08210 o1z
WRL. 00°0° L0 000 28'9z4'01 000600iM3 :Jutod jonuogpuasey weibouy 104 jejoy
Z892L'9L 000 000 000 2890t 0000000  BESLOOC  Oos0zvo V0PST S0ZL0DIMA  zoboyL oy 05210 1oLz
SEBEN'RY . 00D LT g 0o -  B6'8E0'R0 d1 2804} puny o) LT
ey 000 T g 000 LUBEY' 00000801 :3ulod jonuonpuasey wresBog sof jejo
2eey’) 000 000 000 20eEN) 0000000 0000006 o000OgY 00YST  000LOBOWT  g£ozgy 41 0S0L0  1oyizy
o' Lag'sl 000 RPORCRIE [ I 000 9%'196') _ 0000000TH :1ujod 0RO RUIES WerBosy t0)je10)
9v'196'8) 000 000 000 919581 T 0000000 0000000  00DGODD DQYGE 00290020H  ZZLwOlb 45 ooy 101ze
SUERS' My 000 S i1 000, SUER' 0000000¥H :3u1od joyuospuarey weiBoig Jo; jeyoy
SLSH9' sy 00°0 000 000 SIebe'sy 0000000 0000000 0000000 0ovsz O0BLOOIYH /619011 4) ggpyg loLizy
1ZEE6'9E9'e 000 00°0.. 000 12286'980'z AZ :adf pung oy jejop
B9y 00 S 000 009 L 2E6'989'g 000000009 -Juiod Io.ju0RuIE] weiBos o, 10
£0°065' 249 00 000 000 £0°065'249 S EU3OYNVWHOY  €6v1240  apogopg ELL0ZYD 00VSZ  0009OZO00G BIS0Z/) A2 55500 Loizy
$6'656'586') 000 000 000 56'656'556') COTOUNVWIOY  Z6izv0  0oooon TLI0ZV0 0OVSZ  00090E00Y BIS0ZLL AT 53500  lopizp
E2TRES 000 000 00 frese'e FI3OYNVWNOY  Lepiepn 0000000 1220240 O0bsz 000906009 8250271 Az g6gp - toLiZy
qepeay PIsiazy adueyy) SnojAdag 540 pasodug daqunp] sapag 0dm paforg ) ssey U¥Pd  weadory Ld 2po)y  Lyuy
L LY va u:.::._mum Areda e07 -lgg Kowdary 827 puny py
PIoJuEH popyoueapy - £8EPI'TH MO suonesnd puejyory g idy
050V “aquiny uonearpopy 13enuoy
100044y heday T g —WNHGQ -3 .-GQQNM E&— d —N_u—-w:w g L b0 “A0CIN peost g § -12qUINN tiel] feisuew
£30 ] ofeg . LOOT 180 fedsty

Wd1t b0

LO0T/RTIT



L0ebey :Au3 Bupoday o) ejo)

00°000'09 00°000°0¢ Td :2pog Juaidioay o} [ejo)

Do.,.ooo.bm :

00°000'09 00000006 00000'0E 000 A d1 :edfy pun 10§ jejoL
000000009 .. 0000009 ¢ 00°0000€ 00700008 . ! 0000 . : 000000LM3 :Juiod [o5ju0DjuaIRY Weibold 1oj jejoL

€OEFL T PaWRIURADY 10 Bulpuny QA [epuswaiau; Buipiold - L0/G2/L - 2002 AY
00°000'09 00°000°0€ 00°000'0€ 00°0 0000000 6ESL000  L¥LOZVO 0OPSZ 90ZIOOMMA  ZO¥OLLL dL 0SZI0  LOEIZ¥

10zZ1zy nu3 Buuoday 10) [ejo)

1§°108'6 000 - - ; 000 . SR UG08 Y :epo9 Juaid|aay 104 |ejo |

00715 e i o b OO it s S B0 000 000 E XA :2dA| pung 1o} jejoy
0030 i RE A A RN 000+ (171 A 00000LONA :Jutod |ojuodfualed weiboid Joj [ejoL
00’} 000 000 000 00} 0000000 0000000  90LOZKO 00¥SZ ODDOOLONA  SEZIZLL XA TI600  LOZIZY
150086, . 000D o ne000 o000 S 160086 - d1 :adA| puny 10j jejo)
J0DRIe T 0y s T 000 000 : 150086 : 000D00LM3 11ulod [ouosualey weiboiy o) jejo)
150086 000 000 000 15°008'6 0000000  6€SL000  bVLOZYO 00VSZ 90ZIODIMI  Z9¥0LLL  dL 0SZI0  10ZLZv
R ia : ! P - ity Lok ey Anu3 Bujpoday Joj [ejo
8BVLTB60E QO Hr R 000 00 . - : 88'7/2'862'S Y :9pog Juajdioay 40 [ejoL
qepeAy PIsIAdy aduey) SnolAdag sqQ pasodu() Jaquanp] J13paQ Odm  Wloag asy sse)  ywpyg weidoug I pe) Luyuy
e, vd dujumsag Kaedary ey ‘lqop Aseda o1 pung ydy
PAOJUBH PIJARIUBAPY - £8¢FT'TH 20130 suoneiadg pueyory Ty :Anug idy
0SOV :19qUINN UOHEILIPOA 10RO
% e i T g 1re3a(q - 1oday ueq [erouBuLy VO RO feseL] S SSQUN Ul [SF0wE

LOOT -TB3A [eOsLy WA I +0°T LOOT/6Z/1




piojuEH PaaduBApY - £8EYLTY 10} [€}0L

LGbL6 BB 10912¢ :Anu3 Buipoday 1of [ejo)

1561686 R
Pl ALy [ 1 [ L e

(LSYBE'E6E L

Tdl :0pog Jueid|aay 4oj [j0L

1G858 ZA :edAL pung 10} jEjo)
Ivgiisy L gyelase- il 000 L e elIse - 000 000L06LNA ‘Juiod [onuogpuaied weiboid 1oj [ejoL
15%81°258 15'¥81°158 000 15¥81°168 000 Q3INACYTEMSL 99E1Z¥0 0000000  0DOOODD 00¥SZ ODOLOBLNA  OLELZZL  ZA 11600  LOSIEY
00°650'969 |, .~ 0DGS0'969 - o 00GS0'E/E . - 00'000'EZE - .. 000 d1 :adAj pung ioj jejoy
00'000'09 -~ " ° 000006090 ¢ 00°008'}S€ . 00°005°€5T 000 LO¥ZPISAT JuI0d [0iju0JfuRIEd Weibold 10j [ejoL
Buipuny feyuawaiou) - 1002 AV
00°000'S 00°000'S 00°005°} 00'005'€ 000 0000000 5ZGL000  YSEOZVO 00TSC  LOPCYLGAS  6¥BOLLL dL 0STL0  HO9ICw
Buipuny ejuswaiuj - 1007 AY
00°000°009 00°000'009 00°000°05€ 007000052 000 0000000 GZGL0OD 0000000 002G LOWZYLSAT  6v80LLL  dL 0SZL0  L09ieY
0065016 ¢ - . 0DGS0'LE - o 006SS'E 0000569 2000 00000013 }ulod [ouodfualed weibold 10§ [ejoL
‘L8L2018 = §55'128 + (15'698)
qo snomaud + (922°91$) Jasyo JanodLe) “(296'G1Z8) L0AS 0 %06 0} SPUN) ojgeleA. [e)o) SBulg ‘HINY - L00Z AY
00'550'16 00'550'L6 0055512 00'005'69 000 0000000 6£5L000 00S0ZVD 00¥SZ 90ZLOOLMI  29bOLLL  dL 05210 L09lek
00°0kL'Sy .. 00'0RL'SE HES 00°0V6'1E . 00'008°€} - : .- 000 ; 41 :adA) punj o} [0y
00°0%L G 00'0vL'sk _00'0V6'LE 00°008'¢} 000 000Z00LNH :1ulod jonuogpualed weiboid 10} [ejoL
saipn)s aibojopaprds soj bupuny Aenigad - 1002 AY
00°0¥2'S¥ 00°0FL S 00°0¥6' 1€ 00°008°¢} 000 0000000 0000000 0000000 00¥SZ 00Z900ZNH  OLZ¥BLE 41 05010  L0SIEY
00°000'008 . 00°000°008 00000009 . 00°000°002. - 000 AT :2dA| pung 10 [ejo)
00000008 * 00°000°008 17007000009 00°000°002 000 000000009 :JuI0d |o1juopudled weibold Joj [ejoL
Buipuny 9HI 0000028 PPY - L00Z AY
00°000°002 00°000'00Z 00°000°002 000 000 SOIOVNYWUOV €671Z¥0 0000000 €£.02¢0 0025¢ 00090€009  8/G0ZZL AZ GSG00  109kCw
Buipuny H4 0 000'00€$ PPY - 200Z AV
00°000°00€ 00°000'00€ 00°000°'00€ 000 0070 ZOAOVNVINUOY Z6VLZY0 0000000 Z/.02¥0 00252 00090E009  8.502/1 AZ GSS00  109LZ¥
000'001$ Aq Buipunj HOM 8seaiu) - 1002 AV
00°000°00€ 00°000'00€ 00°000'001 00°000'002 000 LOIOVNYWHOY  L6VLZP0 0000000 1ZZ0Z¥0 00ZST 00090E009  8/G0ZZL AT 98500  109iEY
qe|ieAy pasiay asuey) SNOIAJL] sqQ pajsoduf) Jquinp J2piQ 0AA  W3loag  as)  sse|d uwg weidorg 14 2po) Lnujy
€101 vd Sunumdag Adedarg [edoy ‘fqo  Aaeda dog punyg ydy
PIOJUEH PIARIUBAPY - €REPTTH s,6 TY TY :Anug 1dy
-0SOV '19qUINN UONEIIPOA 19BNU0D)
1000414 ‘poday T NS - —m_-wﬁun - ﬁhonuz =ﬂ—nﬂ —N_Q—-W:_H.— 0 ‘JIUON [edst] ¢ Jequinp uejq [erdueulj
£30 g oegd LOOZ ‘B3 [E351 WdTH+0'T LO0T/6T"





