Department of Energy

Richland Operations Office
P.O. Box 550
Richland, Washington 98352

NOV 2 § &U

08-PRO-0075

Mr. T. A. Marcinko
Senior Manager of Contracts
AdvanceMed Hanford
A Computer Sciences Corporation
15245 Shady Grove Road, Suite 200
Rockville, Maryland 20850
Dear Mr. Marcinko:
CONTRACT NO. DE-AC06-04RL14383 - MODIFICATION A067
Enclosed for your files is one fully executed Modification A067. Please contact

the undersigned at (509) 376-2882 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Richard A. Stimmel
PRO:RAS Contracting Officer

Enclosure

cc w/encl:
S. K. Fritts, AMH
M. Zizzi, AMH, MGR



OMEB Approval 2700-0042

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 | 4
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ, NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (if applicable)
A067 See 16C 06-08R1.14383.003
6. ISSUED BY CODEI 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If cther than Htem 6} CODEI
U.S. Department of Energy Same as item 6.
Richland Operations Office DOE Contracting POC: Richard Stimmel
P. O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 - {509) 376-2882
Richland, WA 99352
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR {No. Street, county, State and ZIP: Cade} (4) [9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
AdvanceMed Corp
Computer Sciences Corp 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
15245 Shady Grove Road, Suite 200
ROCkVille, MD 20850 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
ATTN: Thomas Marcinko Y DE-AC06-04RL 14383
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE IFACILITY CODE 01/06/2004

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[:| The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By compieting items 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;
or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF
YOUR QFFER. If by vitue of this amandment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided sach
telegram or ietter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Attached Financial Plan Report for Details Increase of $1,541,010.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
{4) |A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authorty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NC. IN [TEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFLED TQ REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES ({such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET
FORTH W ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b.

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER Specify type of modification and authority}
X |Section B.2 of Contract

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, [ ] is required to sign this document and return copy ( __copies) to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Grganized by UCF section headings, including solicitatipn/contract subject matter where feasible.)
FINANCIAL PLAN #03
The purpose of this modification is obligate additional funds io the contract.

a. Contract Clause B.2 is changed by increasing the contract obligation by $1,541,010.00 from $47.618,269.34 to
$49,159,279.34.

b. Replacement Page B-2 and Financial Plan Report are attached.

Except al provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in em 9A or 104, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect,
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print} 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Richard A. Stimmel

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C, DATE SIGNED 18¢C. DATE SIGNED
Natl 27 1347
{Signature of person authorized to sigr) o bnikacting j
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-1[,95/ STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Zenerated Prescribed by GSA

FAR {48 CFR) 53.24



QOccupational Health Services

Part I

RFP No. DE-AC06-04RL14383, Modification No. 4067 Section B

B.1 Occupational Medical Services

a.

This is a performance-based, cost reimbursement service contract for the rendering of
QOccupational Medical Services for the U. S. Department of Energy’s Hanford Site. The
Contractor shall furnish all personnel, facilities, equipment, material, supplies, and services
(except as expressly set forth in this contract as furnished by the Government) and otherwise do
all things necessary for, or incident to, performing in an efficient and effective manner all work
set forth in Section C, Statement of Work. The scope of work under this contract is
comprehensive in that the Contractor is expected to perform all technical, operational and
managerial functions necessary to provide the occupational medical services, in accordance with
the terms of this contract.

The performance-based outcomes of this contract are broadly set out in the Section C Statement

- of Work and reflect the Department of Energy’s minimum needs and expectations for contractor

performance. More specific performance standards (i.e., performance expectations and
measurement criteria) and the related incentives will be established annually (or at such other
intervals as determined by the Contracting Officer) in the Performance Evaluation and
Measurement Plan (PEMP) (see Section H.20). The contractor's performance relative to the
PEMP will be considered as a factor in determining whether and to what extent option(s) will be
exercised to extend the contract performance period. Contractor performance is also a factor that
will directly affect the contractor's past performance report card.

B.2 DEAR 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds (Dec 2000)

a,

Obligation of funds. The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this
contract is $49,159,279.34 Such amount may be increased unilaterally by DOE by written notice
to the contractor and may be increased or decreased by written agreement of the parties (whether
or not by formal modification of this contract). Estimated collections from others for work and
services to be performed under this contract are not included in the amount presently obligated.
Such collections, to the extent actually received by the contractor, shall be processed and
accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the contracting officer
pursuant to the Laws, regulations, and DOE directives clause of this contract. Nothing in this
paragraph is to be construed as authorizing the contractor to exceed limitations stated in financial
plans established by DOE and furnished to the contractor from time to time under this contract.

Limitation on payment by the Government. Except as otherwise provided in this contract and
except for costs which may be incurred by the contractor pursuant to the Termination clause of
this contract or costs of claims allowable under the contract occurring after completion or
termination and not released by the contractor at the time of financial settlement of the contract
in accordance with the clause entitled "Payments and Advances," payment by the Government
under this contract on account of allowable costs shall not, in the aggregate, exceed the amount
obligated with respect to this contract, less the contractor's fee and any negotiated fixed amount.
Unless expressly negated in this contract, payment on account of those costs excepted in the
preceding sentence which are in excess of the amount obligated with respect to this contract shall
be subject to the availability of:

1. Collections accruing to the contractor in connection with the work under this contract and
processed and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the

Page B-2



16'685'e6

1608Y'12
165856 . 160822
£192¢: : £roee-
£1'92E- 000 £loze-
0LZI6'e6 00'501'99 000 0LL08'2

0LZL6'EE

00'501'99

000

0L°208'L2

YoLLY'SS

L0000

101zy :Ainu3 Bupioday soj jejo
T :3poD juajdioay o] ejo,
d1 :adA} pun 1o jejo
Iip¥ELAT Suiod [oRuogpualed weiboid Joj [ejo)

0000000 18¥LOD0 0000000 0O¥SZ LeibbLLAS B060LLL  d1  0sZLo LOELZ]
000000LM3 “jod jonuogjualed weiboly 1of jejo)
51502 1equiadeq pue JeqLIBAON 3102 0] (E8Ek 1 Td) HIWY 10 Buipuny jejusweiou goAd spinolq - J0/1z/L ) - 800Z AV
0000000 6ESL000 IPLOZKO  00¥SZ  90ZL00LM3 ¢9r0LLL  dL  0SZLO LOELZ

Hozizy Kmu3 Bupoday Joj fejo)
T4 '8po Juajdjaay loj ejo)
XA :adf| pund 10 ejo 1
00000L0NA Julod jonuodpuase  weibold Joj [ejog

0000000 0000000  90LOZ¥D  OOVSZ
1014z Hfanu3 Bugioday soj jejo)

00D00LONA SeZhell XA Zis0o L0z 123

T4 :9po Juaydioay Joj [ejo

81'596'tP 000 S -BLGO6HH ZA :adKj pung 1oj je10)
81586 000 . 000 8L'S96'%P 000H0GENA H1U10d [oAjuogAualed weifiog 1o) fejo)
00°000'005- 000 00’0 000 00°000'005- Q3INAQYTHNSL  99E1Zk0 0000000 0000000 DOPSZ 000L0BLNA OLELZLL ZA L1600 LOLIEY
81'696'F 000 000 000 BL'S96'FY EdVOAHAMIWNASL  ZLELTHO 0000000 0000000 00VSZ 000LOBLNA DLELZLL ZA L1600 LoLizy
00'000'005 000 000 000 00'000'005 Q3NAQYTUNSL  99E1ZR0 0000000 0000000 00252 000LOGLNA DLELZLL ZA 11600 LOLLZY
00'100's 000 000 000 _Do'Loo's XA :adA| pung Jo 10|
00°100'S 000 000 000 00°100°S 00000L0NA :3Ujod joxuouarey weibold Joj [ej0)
00l 000 000 000 00} 0000000 0000000 90L0Z¥0 00¥SZ 00000LONA SEZIZLL XA ZLBOO L0L1IEZY
00°000's 000 000 000 00'000'G 0000000 0000000 8190Z¥0 00252 DO0O0LONA SEZIZLL XA ZL600 LoLiey
0L'0v6'Y 000 000 ¢ 000 0L'0¥6'y d1 :adf) puny 10§ fejo .
0L0FB'Y 000 000 . 000 0L0Y6'Y 000F00ES Jutod joxuogusrey wreiBosg 1o [ejo)
0L0¥6'F 000 000 000 0L0v6'F 0000000 £251000 0000000  0O¥SZ 000900£S4 OELOLLL dl 05210 LOLLZY
9,0LG 000 000 . 000 9L°01S 41 :adA) pung 10§ [ejo
9L0LS 000 000 000 9L0l5 0000080 :3ulod jonuogpuale  weiboid ioj jejo)
92015 000 000 000 92015 0000000 0000000 0000000 00bSZ 000L0BOWT E8ZGLLL 41 05010 LoLLZd
IqEIEAY Pasiay adury) SNojAdL] sqQ pasodury | g 1aqunp] 12pIQ 04dm 1afoag s sseD uwa wesdoig 14 apeD Amujy
LN R vd FuyumBag Kaeday ey fqo Kaelary Soy puny wdy
PIOJURE] PIWIIUEADY - EREPTTH 201§ suonesado puegory Ty Ainug 1y
L90V raqump] -HOZBW:.‘QE e -

: gy SRQUINN kg oo™
_coommmx ‘uoday o e - 11oday ue|q [eruBULy T0 “YIOW [2381] € Haqump ey T
€ Jo | asegd

8007 :Tea [eas1y WVZSECT1 LODZ/6T/11



WIS

R

LEee9lL's

00SZHOLE)

\yisyorl'e

. 00000000

PIOJUBH PaNaIUBAPY - EREVLTY 10) [EJOL
10942¢ :Anu3 Buprodey soj jero)

Y :8po) yuajdiday Joj ejog

98 TEIVR'} 00000000 00000~ 98269 V81 ZA :edA{ pung 1o} jej0)
982EIVBL'L 00000000 00°000'000'} . 982E9'v8I 00006LNA :1uiod [ojuousseq wiesboid Joj ejo
$1509 HWY INNd 104 JUsLijojfy Wi$ - 800Z AV
98'ZEIPSL'L 00°000°000'L 00°000°000'} 000 98°ZE9'¥S1 QIANAAYTENSL  99ELTH0 0000000 0000000 00FSZ 000L0BENA OLELZLL ZA L1600 L09LZH
00°000'0€ 000 000 000 00°000'0€ = EdPOAHAMIWNSL  LLELEWO 0000000 0000000 DOPSE 000L06ENA OLELZLL ZA L1600 LogLet
(15 i ", .00°000'659 - 00°00¥09¢ - 00009262 L¥'85¥'88 dl :adK1 pund 10§ jejo
0£°€20°0F 000 000 % 000 0L'€20'0F 01L0ZF05S HJulod jonuonuared weiboid 10§ |ejo)
0L'€20°0% 000 000 000 DL'EZ0'00 0000000 £251000 0000000 O0OVSZ 09020554 ESHLLLE dl 0SZi0 L09LZF
ZL'SEE'629 , - 00°000'¥65 00°00%'10E 00°009'262 zLgee'le LOPZPISAT :JuI0d |oauoDualey weiBold Joj fejoL
6LbLLLE 000 000 000 BLYLLIE 0000000 Gz51000 BZELZY0  00SZ LOPZPLGAT 6¥80LLL AL 0SZIO 10912}
Jequiaoaq ybnaiy) Juaiwannba) Bujpury sjuasaidsl - Uejd YIOM B00Z A4 HINY 120 IOM pspund joaiig HIY - B00Z AY
00°000°16S 00°000'L8S 00'000'00€ 00'000°162 000 0000000 GZ51000 90v0z¥0  00¥SZ LOFEPLEAT 6¥80LLL  dL  0SZI0 Logizk
UBId YOM HINY 8002 A< 48d 1002 Jaquieasg ybnouy) jseasio) pueds poddns o) Buipuny spuesaiday - BO0Z AY
€E'GRE'D 00°000'E 00°00%'L 00°009't EE'GRE'E 0000000 5251000 VSEOZKO  00FSZ 10¥ZFLGAT 6¥80LLL dl  0SZLO0 Lo9izZ
09'5€2'9 000 000 000 09'5£2'9 0000000 S251000 EZELZFO0  00ZST LOFZFLSAT 6¥80L L1 dl 0SZiL0 109124
66'860'28 00'000'59 007000'59 000 66'860°LL 0000004M3 1104 joju0UaIEy WwesBold 1oj [ejo)
(¥598) £098( Jo pus nuy) SPURY §OA “(EHJY) SIAS YifEaH 10} HINY - B00Z AV
66'860'28 0000059 00°000'59 000 66'860'LL 0000000 6E5L000 00S0Z¥0 0Q0FPSZ  90ZLOOLM3I 29b0LLL dl  0SZI0 Logiey
9OBEGGHL 008z L -00:608' 200026 - 99FLLY0) 41 :0dA) pung Joj [ej0)
26'910'18 006z 00'608'E 000267 - 7515928 000Z0DLNH :JUiod [osuoDuasey weiBold 10) jejo )

Zi# YD Joj sauejiaring Linfu| pue sseuyll - 8O0Z AV
26'9.0'18 00°GZF'y 00605’} 007026'2 26'159'z8 2 0000000 0000000 0000000 00¥SZ 002900ZNH OLL¥BIE 41 0S0LO L091ZF
vi'eav'sz 00°000'/ 00°000'Z 000 PLEI' 1T 000L00LDH :1ul0d [ojuopuaed weibold 10§ jejo)

Vd2I033 40} Bujpund JequisioN - 800Z AY
P1°€9Y'82 00°000'L 00°000'L 000 PLEY'LE . 0000000 0000000 0000000 00KSZ 000100L0OH L0L¥8LE 4L 0S0L0 10912¥
87162'690'C 00'000°00€ ; 00°000'00} 00°000002 . 8Y'162'69LC AZ :2df) pung Joj jejo)
8¢'16Z'690' 00°000°00€ 00700000} 00°000'002 8V 16Z'69L'T 000000009 U104 [onUoguased weibosd 1of [£301
HOM Joj Spuny Jo asealou [ejusweiiul - BO0Z AV
00°000°00€ 00°000°00€ 00000001 00°000°002 000 IQ3OVNYIWNHOY  L6FLEZR0 0000000 12202%0  00PSZ 00090£003 8IS0ZL) AZ 65600 10912¥
26°26Y'8¥6 000 000 000 26'26¥'8v6 EQIOVNYINHOY  E6¥LEKD 0000000 ELL0Z¥O  002ST 00090€009 8IS0ZL1 AZ  5S500 1091Z¥
0FCLO'PAL'L 000 000 000 0¥'SLO'PL'L CAFOVNYINYOY  Z6FLEh0 0000000 ¢LL0Z¥0 00252 00090€009 8150211 AZ  SSS00 10942¥
91'68.'05 000 000 000 91°'681'95 VQIOVNYNHOY  L6¥IZR0 0000000 LLL0ZF0 00252 00090£009 8150ZL) AZ 55500 L0912
aqereAy pasiAdy aduey) SNOALY sqQ pasodup) Iquny] PpIQ oIM  aloayg as)  Sse[D uyga weidord j4 apoy Amug
€101, v Suumdog KaeBay ey -lqo Adedoy Soy puny ady
PAOJUEH PIARIUBAPY - EREPITH s,6 T Ty :Anuog 1dy
LYOY 112qUINN UOHEOYIPOJ 198110
M ”womw_w_w M_:&x_ —— e)9(q - 310day ueld [eroueuly 20 ‘YU [BI51d € HequInN Ue|d [erusuiy

8007 w3 A 29514

WVZSee: 1l

LO0Z/6Z/11





