OMB Approval 2700-0042

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 | 3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PRCJECT NO. (! applicable)
A049 See 16C 06-07R1.14383.004
8. ISSUED BY CODE[ 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6) CODEI
U.S. Department of Energy Same as item 6.
Richland Operations Office DOE Contracting POC: Richard Stimmel]
P. O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 {509) 376-2882
Richland, WA 99352
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Sireel, county, State and ZiP. Code) (4) [9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
AdvanceMed Corp

Computer Sciences Corp 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 17)

15245 Shady Grove Road

ROCkVil]e, MD 20850 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGCT/ORDER NO.
ATTN: Thomas Marcinko Y DE-AC06-04R1 14383
10B. PATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE IFACSLITY CODE 01/06/2004

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the soliitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

() By cempleting items 8 and 15, and returning one {1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the affer submitted;
or (¢} By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference fo the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF
YOUR OFFER. f by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each
telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (#f required)
See Attached Financial Plan Report for Details Increase of $750,000.00
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(4) |A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRAGT ORDER NO. 1N ITEM T0A.

B.  THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {such as changes in paying office, appropriation dale, etc } SET
X FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TC THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER Specily type of modification and aulhority}

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [X] is not, [J is required to sign this document and return copy (___copies) to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by LICF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
The purpose of this modification is to obligate additional funds to the contract.

a. Contract Clause B.2 is changed by increasing the contract obligations by $750,000.00 from $31,338,799.68 to
$32,088,799.68. Replacement Page B-2 is attached.

Excep! at provided herein, all terms and conditiens of the document referenced in ltem 9A or 10A, as herelofore changed, remains unchanged and in fulf force and effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING QOFFICER  (Type or print)

Sally A. Sieracki

15B. CONTRACTOR/CQFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 168. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
-
/ W
5 . {9«% P+

(Signature of person authorized to sign) dsbnafuré of Coniracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
FREVIOUS EDITICN UNLUSABLE Computer Generated Prescribed by GSA

FAR {48 CFR) 53.243



Occupational Health Services FPart I
RFP No. DE-AC06-04RL 14383, Modification No. A049 Section B

B.1 Occupational Medical Services

This is a performance-based, cost reimbursement service contract for the rendering of
Occupational Medical Services for the U. S. Department of Energy’s Hanford Site. The
Contractor shall furnish all personnel, facilities, equipment, material, supplies, and services
{except as expressly set forth in this contract as furnished by the Government) and otherwise do
all things necessary for, or incident to, performing in an efficient and effective manner all work
set forth in Section C, Statement of Work. The scope of work under this contract is
comprehensive in that the Contractor is expected to perform all technical, operational and
managerial functions necessary to provide the occupational medical services, in accordance with
the terms of this contract.

The performance-based outcomes of this contract are broadly set out in the Section C Statement
of Work and reflect the Department of Energy's minimum needs and expectations for contractor
performance. More specific performance standards (i.e., performance expectations and
measurement criteria) and the related incentives will be established annually (or at such other
intervals as determined by the Contracting Officer) in the Performance Evaluation and
Measurement Plan (PEMP) (see Section H.20). The contractor's performance relative to the
PEMP will be considered as a factor in determining whether and to what extent option(s) will be
exercised to extend the contract performance period. Contractor performance is also a factor that
will directly affect the contractor's past performance report card.

B.2 DEAR 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds (Dec 2000)

a.

Obligation of funds. The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this
contract is $32,088,799.68. Such amount may be increased unilaterally by DOE by written
notice to the contractor and may be increased or decreased by written agreement of the parties
(whether or not by formal modification of this contract). Estimated collections from others for
work and services to be performed under this contract are not included in the amount presently
obligated. Such collections, to the extent actually received by the contractor, shall be processed
and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the contracting officer
pursuant to the Laws, regulations, and DOE directives clause of this contract. Nothing in this
paragraph is to be construed as authorizing the contractor to exceed limitations stated in financial
plans established by DOE and furnished to the contractor from time to time under this contract.

Limitation on payment by the Government, Except as otherwise provided in this contract and
except for costs which may be incurred by the contractor pursuant to the Termination clause of
this contract or costs of claims allowable under the contract occurring after completion or
termination and not released by the contractor at the time of financial settlement of the contract
in accordance with the clause entitled "Payments and Advances," payment by the Government
under this contract on account of allowable costs shall not, in the aggregate, exceed the amount
obligated with respect to this contract, less the contractor's fee and any negotiated fixed amount.
Unless expressly negated in this contract, payment on account of those costs excepted in the
preceding sentence which are in excess of the amount obligated with respect to this contract shall
be subject to the availability of:

1. Collections accruing to the contractor in connection with the work under this contract and
processed and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the

Page B-2



0€'656'92¢ 00'0 000 000 0€'656'92¢ ZA 2dA | puny Joj ejo

0£'656'9¢2 000 000 000 0£'656'922 000L06LNA :Ju10d [04ju0)udIed Weibold 104 [e}o)

0v'Z25" Lhe- 000 00°0 000 0bZzs' Lbe- Q3INAQYTIHMSL 99€LZ¥0 0000000 0000000 00¥SZ O00LOBLNA  OLELZZL  ZA LL6OOD  LOLLZY

0L'114'99 000 000 000 0L°11%'89 EdVOAHAMLWMSL  Z/€LZ¥0 0000000 0000000 00¥SZ OOOLOBLNA  OLELZZL ZA LL60O  LOLLZY

00°000'00S 000 000 000 00°000'00G QINAQYTEASL 99€1ZP0 0000000 0000000 00252 OQOOLOBLNA  OLELZZL  ZA LL60OO  LOLLEY

00°100'S 000 000 000 00'100'S XA :8dA} pun 104 jejo)

00°L00'G 000 000 000 00'100'G 00000LONA :lulod |oljuofiuated weiboid 10j [ejo|

00'L 000 000 000 00'} 0000000 0000000  90LOZFO 0OVSZ OOODOLONA  GEZLZLL XA ZLEOO  LOLLEZY

00'000' 000 000 00°0 00000'S 0000000 0000000  BL90ZY0 00ZSZ O000OLONA  GEZLZZL XA ZTLBOO  LOLLZY

6E LVE'19E 000 000 000 6E'LVE'19E d1 :adf) punj 10} jejo

P0'25L'eY 000 000 000 y0CSLZY 010Zr06S4 :Juiod jouopualed weiboid Joj [ejo)

vO'ZSL'2y 000 000 000 v0'ZS1'Zh 0000000 €£25L000 0000000 00VSZ 090Z¥0SS4  €SLLLLL AL 0G2L0  LOLLZh

96'80.'8L 000 000 000 9580281 000100€S utod |oxjuogpualed weiboid Joj [ejo)

95'802'81 000 000 000 95'80/'81L 0000000 €25L000 0000000 00¥SZ 000900€S4  OE0LLL AL 0GZLO  LOLLey

78 ¥69'981 000 000 000 ¥8'¥69'981 LOVZYLSAT [Julod [osu09pualed weibold 10j [e}0 |

09'225 000 000 00°0 09225 0000000 GZGLOOO ¥SE0ZP0 00252 LOPZYISAI  6F8OLLL  dL 0SZL0  LOLLZK

vZ'zll'o8l 000 000 000 ¥Z'2l1'98L 0000000 GZSLO00 0000000 002SZ  LOVEWLSAT  6VBOLLL  dL 0GZI0  LObLgk

9z'e0r'9 000 000 000 9Z'€0r'9 LLFEF0SAT Sulod jonuogpualed weiboid 10) [ejo)

a9z'c0¥'9 000 000 000 9zZ'cov'9 0000000 92GL000  LZZ0CFP0 00FSC LIPCPOSA  2€80LLL  dAL 0SZL0  LOLLCH

18'199°06 000 000 000 18°199'06 00000SEAT :jutod [ouodpuaied weisboid Joj [ejo)

/8'199'06 000 000 000 /819906 0000000 GZGLOOO 9000 00FSC  LOFEZPSEA  £S90LLL  dL 0SZL0  LOLLZY

28'92.L91 000 000 000 78'92.°91 0000001 M3 :juiod [oijuo)pualed weibold Joj [ejo|

28'92.91 000 000 000 28'92L°91 0000000 6EGLO00  00SOCKO 00VSE 90CLOOLM3  29%0LLL  dL 0SZL0  LOLley

86'8€0°89 00°0 000 000 86'8€0'89 41 -adf} puny 1o} jejoy

LICEY') 000 000 000 LLEEY') 00000801 :3ul0d [013u0Juaed Weiboid 1o) jejoy

LLEEY') 000 000 000 LIEEY'L 0000000 0OOO0O00  0000OCO 00¥SC Q00LOBOWT  €82SLZL 4L 0S0L0  LOLLEY

97°196'8} 000 000 000 9%°'196'81 0000000QH :uiod |o1juoJpualed weibold 10} [ejo)

9'196'81 000 000 000 9p°196'8) 0000000 0000000 0000000 00¥SZ  00C900CAH  ZZLwOLL 41 0S0L0  LOLLgh

SLEVS' LY 000 000 000 SLEVI' LY 0000000VH :julod jouodpualed weiboid 10§ [ejo|

S/EY9'Ly 000 000 000 GLEVY' LY 0000000 0000000  000OOOO QO¥SC  000LOOLWH  ZSLwOLL 41 0S0L0  LOLLZw

}2'CE6'9E9°T 000 000 000 12'266'9€9T Az :adA| pund Joj jejo)

12'266'969°C 000 000 000 12'266'969°C 000000009 :I0d [o1ju0Dpualed weibold 1o} |ejo)

€0°06G'2/9 000 000 000 €0°065'229 €A3OVYNYWNHOVY €6FLZF0 0000000 €//0ZP0 00¥SZ 00090009  8/G0ZZL  AZ GGG00  LOLLZY

G6'656'GG6'L 000 000 000 G6'666'G56' | CA3OVYNYWHOY Z6vI2k0 0000000 2./0ZF0 0OYSZ  00090S009  BG0ZZL  AZ GGS00  LOLLEY

£CZ8E'E 000 000 000 £2C8E'E LAFOVNYWHOY  L6FIZPO 0000000 L2020 00FSZ  00090E009  8/G0ZZL  AZ GSS00  LOLLC
JlqepeAy sqQ pajsodun) 1quIny 12paQ odM  waloay s sseD Uvg weidold jy apoy Inuy

[ejog, Suium3sag Adedary jeao1 fqo  Aoedary 8o puny dy

1000d:1d 1odxg
£ Jo | a8ed

™ -2us

PIOJUEH PIAUBADY - €8¢P 1T

[1e3a(q - 3oday uepq [eueUly

b0 ‘PUOJN [2951]
LOOT Iea A [BISL

201130 suoneradQ) puejyary
6F0V 13qQUUNN UOHRIIJIPOJA 10BIUOD)

T Anug iy

£ JIQUINN] UR[J [RISURUL]

LOOT/E/1

WVIET1T01



L9y :Kpu3 Buioday Joj fejoL

15'786'26¢" ISVB6'E6E) 00°000'052  1S¥86°EP9 000
25'¥86'€6E"| [5¥BB'E6E' 00°000°052 LS¥86'Er9 000 7Y :2po jusidioay 10} [JO)
LS'v8L'158 1G'v81°158 00°000°05.L 1G5'v81° 201 000 ZA adA | puny ioj jejo
25'v81'/68 16°%81°158 00°000°062 LS¥81°L01 000 000L06LNA :Julod josjuopualed weibold 10} [e}oL
000°05.$ wauwiolly INNd - 2002 AY

15781158 15981258 00°000'05. 1SV81'201 000 QINAQYIEMSL 99€LZK0 0000000 0000000 00¥SZ OOOLOBLNA  OMELZLL  ZA LL60O  LO9LZK
00°000'¢2E 00'000'€2€ 000 00°000'€2ZE 000 . dl1 :adf) pun o} |eYoL
00'005'€5¢ 00°005°€5¢ 000 00°005'€5¢ 000 L0¥ZPISAT iod |osuogpualed welboud 1oj [ejo|
00°005'E 007005'E 000 00°00S'e 000 0000000 GESLOOO  ¥SEOSKOD 002SZ  LOWZPISAT  6¥BOLLL AL 0SZL0  LO9LZ
00°000'05Z 00°000'05Z 000 00°000'0SZ 000 0000000 62SLOO0 0000000 002SC  LOWCKIGAS  6¥BOLLL  dL 0SZL0  L09LZh
00'005'69 00°005°69 000 00'005'69 000 0000001M3 :Juiod [oIjuoDAuaIed Weibold 104 [ejo)
00'005'69 00°005'69 000 00°005'69 000 0000000 6€5L000 00SOZP0 00VSZ 90ZLO0LM3  Z9¥OLLL dL 0GZL0  L09LeY
00°008'ch 00°008°€} 000 00'008'¢} 000 41 :adA) pund Joj jejo)
00°008'ct 00°008°€} 000 00°008'€l 000 000Z00LNH :ul0d [ououaied wesboid 1o [ej0)
00'008'C) 00°008'1 000 00°008°S1 000 0000000 0000000 0000000 00¥SZ 00Z900ZNH  OLZVBLE 4L 0S0LO  LO9LZY
00°000'002 00°000°'002 000 00°000°00¢ 000 AZ :adk} pun 1o} [ejo
00°000°00¢ 00°000'002 000 00000002 000 000000009 :Juiod jonjuopuaIed weiboid 1o} [ejo)
00°000°002 00°000'002 000 00000002 000 LAJOVNYWHOY L6¥L2F0 0000000 12202¥0 0025 00090€009  8/G0Z.L AZ 66500  LO9LZY
0000008 00'000'08 000 0000008 000 10E12y A3 Buiuoday 1oj ejo)
00°000'0¢ 00°000'0€ 000 00°000°0¢ 000 1Y :epoq juaidiaay o} [ejo
00°000°0€ 00'000'0€ 000 00°000'0€ 000 dl :adA} pun4 10§ jejo)
00°000°0€ 00°000'0€ 000 00°000'0€ 000 0000001 M3 :u10d |o1u00AuBIEd Weibo.d 10§ [ejo]
00°000°0€ 00°000'0€ 000 00°000°0€ 000 0000000 6€S1000 IPLOZPO O0WSZ 90ZLOOLMI  29¥OLLL  dL 0SEL0  LOELeh
51085 A 000 Sog0 i 151096 Lozizy Aymu3 Buipoday 10 je30|
16'108'6 000 000 000 151086 Ty :apo justdioay 1o} ejo)
00°L 000 000 000 00} XA :2dA ] pung 104 jejo)
00'L 000 000 000 00'L 00000LONA U104 jonuoofualed weiboid 10} [eyo|
00'L 000 000 000 00} 0000000 0000000  90LOZPO 00YSZ O00OOLONA  GEZLEZLL XA 2LBOO  LOZLZh
150086 000 000 000 15'008'6 dl :adfy pun o} fejo
15°008'6 000 000 000 15'008'6 0000001 M3 :Juiod [onuodAualed weibold 104 |ejo|
1560086 000 000 000 15°008'6 0000000 6ESLO00  bPLOZYO 00VSZ 90ZLOOLM3I  Z9%0LLL  dLl 0SZLO  LOZLZY
BRyL'86ZE 000 00'0 000 88'7.L2'862'E LoLizy Amu3 Buipoday toj fejo)
BB7L2'862°C 00°0 000 00°0 88'7/2'962'C 1Y :2pod jualdiaay Joj jejo)

JqepeAY pasiaay asuey) SNOIAJL] sqQ palsodun) 1RqunN 12pIQ Odm  waloagd a5y ssey  ywg  WeIS0dd § g apoy  ug

[e10] vd Sutuumsag Aaedar jeaoy ‘flqo  Adedar 8o punyg ydy
PAOJUBH PIJAIUEADY - €8EVITYH 20130 suonesado pueyonyy Ty AU 1dy
6F0V IQUINN UOTRITIPOJ 1010,

100041 ‘poday —— ——Na@ﬁ— - HLOQQW— =N—Aw —&_U-uﬂﬂmh— PO NUOTN 8951 ] P J1aquunpy uejd [RIGURUL]

¢ Jo 7 agdey

LOOT 1Ba ) [BISL] WYL IT01

LOOT/S/



PIOJuBH PANAIUBAPY - E8EVLTY 10} [EOL

20'L90CEL Y - I5¥BB'ETY ) 00000052 15786'6.9 Gv'9/0'80£'E
IqepeAy pasiady aduey) SnolAa.lg s pajsoduq) Jaquinyn ApaQ odm  paloag s sse) AL weadold 4 apoy nug
1e10] vd Buiuusag Laedary [eao ‘fqo  Adesay gap pung 3dy
PIOJURH] PIIIUBAPY - €REF]TH 56 T T ‘Amug 1dy
6F0V “IQUINN UOLEDJIPOIA 10BIUO))
__NHQA”— &, U—Q—OQQM =“—Aﬂ nﬁumoﬂﬂw:_m 0 PUOA [BIST] { I_quIny uefd [eroueul.|
L00T B3 [BOSL] WVIt-1C-01 LOOT/EN

1000d:1¥ Woday
¢ Jo ¢ aseq

™ nS






