CalWest

Bancor P

March 2, 2009

Mr. Neil M. Barofsky

Special Inspector General

Office of the Special Inspector General
Troubled Asset Reliefs Program

1500 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. Suite 1064
Washington, D.C. 20220

Dear Mr. Neil Barafsky:
This is a response to your letter dated February 6, 2009 in regards to the information requested.

The CalWest Bancorp “Company” received the TARP funds as Preferred Stock Capital on January 23",
2009 for the amount of $4,656,000. The Company conducts its banking activities under South County
Bank, a wholly owned subsidiary of CalWest Bancorp.

South County Bank, “Bank” is a community Bank with total assets of $192 million that services small to
medium size businesses located in Southern California in the Orange, Riverside, and San Bernardino
Counties. The Bank is currently active in renewing business commercial loans, and originating new
commercial, small business administration (SBA) loans, and construction loans to qualified borrowers
under stringent underwriting standards. The Bank is also active in purchasing qualified investment
securities such as Ginnie Mae (GNMA) and agency qualified mortgage back securities.

1(a). South County Bank is using the TARP capital funds to renew and onglnate quallty commermal,
construction and SBA loans., The Bank will continue to invest the ex jquid
Federal Funds sold and GNMA / Agency mortgage back securities. (b) (4)

1(b). The TARP Capital is recorded as Preferred Stock capital on the CalWest Bancorp’s general ledger.
The preferred stock capital account is a separate account and does not include any other institutional

capital funds.

2 Venture, Suite 120 Irvine, CA 92618 « TELEPHONE: 949-766-3000 «  FacSIMILE: 949-766-3098




1(c) The attached schedules shows the lending and Investment activities for South County Bank. The
Bank has renewed $11.4 million between October 2008 and February 2009, and originated $14.7 million
in new loans during the same period. From January 1, 2009 to February 28, 2009, the Bank has
purchased investments securities (GNMA, Federal Farm Credits, FNMA and FHLMC) totaling $14.1
million.

1(d). The Bank’s deposits, the funds from loan payoffs, and investments maturities will be used to
originate new commercial and SBA loans. Also, any excess liquidity will be invested in overnight fed
funds sold and investment securities.

2. The CalWest Bancorp’s Compensation Committee met on February 19, 2009. The committee
reviewed with senior risk officers the SEQ (Senior Executive Officer) incentive compensation
arrangements. The committee made reasonable efforts to ensure that compensation arrangements do
not encourage SEOs to take unnecessary and excessive risks that threaten the value of the financial
institution. As a small community Bank, the compensation scale for SEOs is well below the amount
specified in subsection 111(b) (3) of the Emergency Economic Stabilization Act of 2008. The
Compensation Committee will continue to monitor the SEOs compensation arrangements and provide
the necessary certifications to the Office of the Special Inspector General for Troubled Asset Relief
Program.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call me at (949)766-3000. | certify the accuracy of
statements, representations, and supporting information provided in this response.

Sincerely,

gy
4 QM

Najam Saiduddin
Executive VP and Chief Financial Officer

Cc: Thomas E. Yott, Chief Executive Officer and President



| ze's1€'vos's § E£°09'E9V'T  $ TE'SBGEGETT $ S110340 GIMINIHE V1oL |
¥6'E6Q'BLT S EE0LT08T S = $ uolINNISUOD  600Z/9T/T
7T80EEEY s - $ 0000090T'ts §  uonIniIsuod  O0Z/TL/T
6%°£95'805 S - $ 00°00060S S uonINIsuoD  800Z/Z1/Z1
6E'EOV'96F'C S = S 0000S'T6EE S uonanisuo)  g00Z/L/T
00°000'53 s - $ 00000041 ¢ uononusue)  800Z/1Z/TI
00°000°55¢ $ 00000042 s - $  uonBINASUOD  800Z/Z/TT
- $  00°000'S99 S - S ves 6002/62/1
00'6€L'S9 S a $ 00°000°GL S ssauisng 600z/0Z/T
086129 S . S 00000/ g ssauisng 800zZ/¢/C1
= B 2 $ 00°000°0S S ssauisng 8002Z/ST/1T
= $ = $ 00000's S ssauisng 800Z/6/C1
91°668°0T S = $ 00°000'ST $ ssauisng 800¢/6/T1
- $ - S 00°000°SZT S ssauisng 600Z/L/1T
1LTYE'6VT S - S 00°000°0S2 S ssaulsng 800Z/61/2T
00°00000% S = S 00°000'00% S ssauisng 800Z/01/0T
- S = $ IPSI9vLT S ssauisng 800Z/€1/0T
= S - $ T/°698'09Z S ssaulsng 800Z/€1/0T
00'000'S0Y s - s - [ ssaulsng 600Z/9T/T
9€°8YT V0T s - S 00°000'0ST $ ssauisng 800z/0g/0T
- s - $  00000'SL S ssauisng 8002/ST/1T
00'000°05 s - $ 0000005 S ssauisng 600z/0Z/2
00'05€°€9 s - $  00°000°s9 S ssauisng 6002/11/2
67°0586T s - $ 00°000°00T S ssauisng 800Z/ST/2T
- S - $ 00°000°0ST ) ssauisng 800¢/ST/ZT
- S - $  00'000°00€ S ssauisng 800¢/5/0T
= S - $ 00000001 S ssauisng 800¢/ST/TT
- s - $ 00000052 $ ssauisng 800Z/ST/0T
TTTZ6'TIT S % S e S ssauisng 800¢/ST/TT
- S - $  00'000°0ST S ssauisng 800Z/0T/ZT
00'SLZ'06T $ - $  00'000°002 S ssauisng 800Z/0T/0T
s $ - $ 00°000°0SZ S ssauisng 800T/S/0T
POEETLTT $ 00'000'8€C S = S ssaulsng 8002/S/ZT
[Ad a1 44 S - $ 00°000°08T S ssaulsng 8002/8/2T
9€'1v9°06 S 00'00S°0TT S 3 S ssauisng 800z/s/2tT
£ET6L $ - $ 00'000°T S |euosIag 8002/9/0T
0000099 S = $ 0000099 S |euosiad 600¢/¢T/T
02°Zv0'z8 s - $  00000°005 S leuosiad 800T/2/01
@luejeq jualin) Spaadold ueo Jwi ypasd m_n>._- damolliog 9}eQg ueo] julIn)

Maual
Mmaual
Mmaual
Maual
Maual
MauaL
Maual
Maual
Maual
Maual
Maual
MaUdl
Maual
Maual
Mmaual
Maua)
Mmaual
Maual
Maual
Maual
Maual
maual
Maual
Mmaual
MaUu3l
Maual
MBI
maual
Mmaual
MaUL
JRETIET]
Maual
Mmaual
Mmaual
Mmaual
Mmaual
Maual
SUeQ] pamauay

140d34 SNYO1 aImINIy

ANVYE ALNNOD HLNOS

o
2
o
L)
v2
v2
V2
vl
L)
V2
v
L)
v
Vo
v
Vo
L)
Y2
V2
¥
V2
Y2
Vo
vl
v
V2
v
V2
V2
v
va
Vo
Vo
v
va
Vo
Vo

21e)$ Jamoliog

SYINIQ NYS
HOV38 NOLONILNNH
SANY1a3y
3AISY3AIY
SAONYIa3Y
ONWVYHLSIdYD NYNI NYS
oLvid
HOV3d ONVYYLSIdYD
I4VOUVYIN VLNVS OHONYY
HOV39 YNNOY
VZv¥231a 010D
VZV2 310 010D
JAISHIAN
SANV1a3y
YIH03d
ONIJYVYNY3gd NVS
ONIgY¥NY3g NYS
SANVIQ3Y
ONIQHVYNY3E NYS
HOV39 NOLONILNNH
ONVHLSIdVYD NYNI NYS
ANIAYI
NILSNL
JA0HO NIAUYO
ONVHLSIdYD NVNT NYS
JONVYHO
Or3iA NOISSIW
STIH YNNOY]
IHVYOHVIN VLNVS OHONYY
NOL1Y3TINd
IHVYOUYIN VLINVS OHONYY
ALID NNS
NILSNL
ALID NNS
Or3IA NOISSIN
HOV34 YNNOY1
JQiSHIAIY

A0 1amourog



60'88€'9
Z8'TL6'T
00°000'SZ
SL'S68°86
TETVETT
75'920°48
00°000°00V
16'129'SL
06'8Y¥'LbT
LBTISV0L
6Y°6Z0'LT
89°/88'68¢
0£°9%8'€6T
v0°L0S'SE
ST'0ETV6T
£9°98/°¢C
00°005'€C
00'000'92
00°000°001
00'000'sZ
LT LEQTT
89 ¥9£°89¢
T0'960°6
£9°LTYVET
It'687'6
doue|eg Jusin)

R T ¥ b e 0 T i T Y b e T T S T i Vs i g i e VAT o i ¥ Sl Vo ¥ e Vs ¥ ¥ ¥ T V2 B P Vo Vo i V)

00°000°02
91'957'88
60°88€'9
78 TL6'T
08'7ES’S
007000001
00'000'5¢
00°000°00T
TS°608'TT
00°000'88
00°000'00t
00°000°86
EVLLE'EE
06'8VY' LT
00°000°SZ
9£'SPE0T
00°0vE'E6T
00°000°002
00°000°LE
00°'000'901
ST'0ET'v6T

00°005°€T
00°000°00T
00°000°SL
ST'v0E'66
00°000°€T
00°0¥9'SLT
00°000°0T
00°000'v1T
00°000°0T

$
$
$
$
$
]
5
$
$
$
5
$
S
S
$
$
$
$
5
$
S
S
g
$
5
$
s
]
$
$
$
$
$
s

Spaajold ueo

s $ ssauisng 800Z/¥2/TT mau v
e $ ssauisng 6002/52/7 Mmau V2
5 & ssausng 6002/52/t mau v3
- $ ssau(sng 600z/52/2 mau V3
- $ ssaulsng 8002/8/21 Mau v2
. $ ssauisng 6002/1/2 mau V3
- $ ssau|sng 600Z/61/2 mau V3
- $ ssauisng 6002/6¢/1 mau Lo
3 g ssaulsng 600Z/9T/1 mau vJ
- $ ssauisng 600Z/927/1 mau V3
. 3 ssauisng 800Z/08/Z1 mau V2
- $ ssaulsng 6002Z/1/T mau v
. g ssauisng 8002/71/21 mau Vo
‘ $ ssauIsng 800Z/8/TT mau v3
. $ ssaulsng 200Z/92/11 Mmau V)
5 $ ssauisng 8007/87/1T mau Vo
- ¢ ssauisng 8002/87/11 m3u v
. $  ssauisng 8002/8¢/11 mau vl
. $ ssaulsng 800¢/¢T/11 mau \&
s g ssauisng 800Z/0T/0T mau V2
- $ ssauisng 6002/v2/T Mz L
00°000°€ S |euosIag 800Z/2e/TT Mmau v
00°00S g [euosiad 800Z/L1/TT Mmau v2
00°000°S S |euosIad 8002/8/TT Mmau v2
. $  |euosiag 6002/61/2 sl i
0000092  § |euosiag 600¢/€1/¢ mau v2
. $ |eUOSI3g 6002/v/T mau v2
- S |euosiad 800Z/0€/TT mau v2
- $ |euosiag 800Z/0€/71 Mmau v
- $ |euostag 8007/0€/0T Mmau ks
- g |eUOSID 800¢/L2/01 mau v
- $  |euosiad 8002/ST/01 mau Yo
- $ |euoSIBg 8007/L2/01 Mau A2
- $ |euosiag 8002/6/01 mau Vo
Hw ypan adAL Jamodlog  a3jeqg ueoq |ewduQ sueo] man ajels Jamollog

J3LVYNIDIHO SNYO1 M3N
ANVE ALNNOD HLNOS

ANIAY]
NOLNYLS
1INDIN YNNOYT
TINDIN YNNOV
3AISH3AIY
S1¥Y¥3d
YONOWYINI OHONVY
0OQIaN0Ds3
ANIAYI
ST1IH ONIHD
STIIH Y4NODY
VLIHYID VLINVS
ST1IH ¥YNNS9Y1
JAISYIAIY
HONVYY TUIHL100d
INIAYI
SAVO ANVSNOHL
STHH WIFHVYNY
AdISH3IAI
JOVHIN OHONYY
JINTINFTD NVS
OJSIDNYYHd NVS
Or3IA NOISSIN
OIHYLNO
HIV38 NOLONILNNH
HOV¥39 L1HOdM3N
HOV3d NOLONILNNH
SYSvaviv)
YNVZHYL
Ol4VLINO
ONIQYVYNH3g NVS
INIAYI
[HYOUVYIN VINYS OHONYYH
0JSIDNVYH4 NVS

A1) Jamoulog



90'8EL'6ET
9/'7/8°19
78'8SE'860C
0T €¥S10T
§5°£58°79
05'SES'669
6V €0S'E65°T
85'ST8'66€
00°000°S
v0'S6V'6CT
00°000°S/T
95'600°€0T
7T ¥59'0C
£9°'8S0'EV6
99'8%1°588
89'%LS'8Y
08'579'8¥C
62°8TV'L6
69°ST9'6Y
00'82T°9Z
98'892'¢
£6'905'VZE
AR T4
00°000°05
00°005'T0€
00°'000°002
TY"ST9'90€
9£'590'261
88 ETTOV
00'000°000°T
00°'000°00T
00°000°05
00°'000°02
16°'££8'59C

$
o
S
$
$
$
$
s
s
s
s
s
s
s
]
5
S
S
$
S
$
2
S
S
5
5
5
$
3
s
$
$
S
s
%
s
$
s

00°'000°0%T
00°000'89
00'00020C
00°'000°€9

00°000°TT
00°000°5¥6
00°000°006
00°000°0S
00°000'052
00°000°00T

16°£€8'592

)
5
$
$
$
$
$
5
b
$
s
s
s
s
$
s
$
$
s
5
S
$
5
5
5
g
»
$
s
$
S
$
$
$
$
S
$
s

00°000°091°C
00°000°€64'T
00°000°000°€
00°000'552°7
00°'000°00€
00°0000ST
00'000'S/1T
00'000°59T

00°000'00T
00°000°0S
00°000°00T
00°000°S
00°000°05Z
00000002
00°000°05
00°000°00S
00°000°00T
00'000°00S
00°000'00S
00°000°0S
00°000000'T
00'000'5¢
00°'000'00T
00°000°0ST
00'000°54
00°'000°00€
00'000°0€

R i b T Y Y i g o O Y T Y o o ¥ ¥ Y i e Y T T T ¥ A A ¥ A T ¥ o R ¥ ¥ T R Vs NV 8

uoI1INIISUOY
uolINIISUoY
uQIIINIISUOT
uQI1aNI5U0D)
uoI1INIISUC)
UOoIINIISUO)
UOINIISUO)
U0I19NJ3suUoY)
vas
ves
vas
vas
vas
vds
vas
vas
vds
vas
ssauisng
ssauisng
ssauisng
ssauisng
ssaulsng
ssauisng
ssaulsng
ssaulsng
ssaulsng
ssauisng
ssauisng
ssauisng
ssauisng
ssauisng
ssauisng
ssauisng
ssaulsng
ssaulsng
ssaulsng
ssaulsng

800¢/9Z/11T
800z/9¢/11
8007/S/11T
800Z/ve/0T
800¢/ve/0tT
6002/€2/T
gooz/eez/etT
800z/81/Z1T
600Z/LT/T
800Z/0€/0T
6002/L1/
6002/6/t
800Z/LT/11
800Z/LT/T1
800Z/0T/01
8002/2¢/01
800Z/81/21
800Z/Z¢/01
600Z/02/1T
800Z/ZT/11
8002/42/01
6002/9/t
600Z/52/T
600Z/1T/T
600Z/0E/T
600Z/11/T
600Z/1T/T
600¢/6/1
6002/2/t
8002/9z/71
gooz/et/et
6002/92/T
800¢/1Z/1T
800Z/1/2T
800Z/8T/1T
800¢/8/0T
800¢/1/01
6002/€2/1

Moy
Mau
moau
Mol
Mmou
Moau
Mou
Mou
Mmau
Mou
mau
M3u
Mmau
Mmau
mau
Mau
Mol
Molu
Mau
Mau
Mmau
Mol
Mau
MU
Moau
mau
Moau
Mou
Mmoau
Mmou
Mol
Mmau
Mou
moau
Mmou
Mmou
Mmau
Mou

2
pue)
V2
Yo
Yl
Yo
Yo
v
Yo
v
V2
V2
V2
Y2
2
vd
Vo
Vo
VD
v
V2
A9
')
Y2
v2
Yo
Y
Ao
Yo
Yo
L]
Yo
Y2
Yo
Yo
Y2
2
Yo

NO1102

NO1102

SI1AONV 501
3AISH3IAIY
3QISHIAN

HOV3g VSOWYIH
YH3AIY 0DId
SITIDNV SO1
JLNOIN T3 H1NOS
INIAYI

FLNOW 13 HLNOS
HOV39 NOLONILNNH
HIOV3g YNNOV
VAVNVI V1
JO0IYHLYON
05310 NVS

Hvd ANOWVId
JONVHO

HOV38 YNNOV1
HONWVY V430V
INIAYI

1YVOUVIA VLNYS OHONVY
JINIWITI NVS
TINDIN YNNOVT
153404 AV
JAISH3AIN
SANV1Q3d
ONIQYVNY38 NVS
ONIQHVYNY3g NVS
ONIQYVNY3I8 NVS
HOV3g 1v3s
HOv3d NOLONILNNH
JA0YD NIAYVD
ANIAYI

WIFHVNY

09310 NVS
HOWV38 YNNOV
ANIAYI



| s8'TST'epS'ST $ 8T'¥BO'BBY'L $ 00°00S'LILVT $ M3N TVL0L |

88'VLS'L6Y S 00000005 S = S uoRINIsSUC) 800z/TE/TT mau Vo vIavouy
00°000°058 S 00000058 S = $  uondniisuo) 6002/¢1/1 mau V2 HOV3a DNOT



Investment Portfolio YTD Transactions cosomer > (DN

South County Bank, N A Report Date:  2/26/2009
Rancho Sanla Margarita, CA PAS Ree (b) (6)
FROM 1/1/2009 TQ 2/28/2009 Account Rep:
Sellle Cali Intention TE/BE
Cusip Ticket Date  Tran Par/Cur Face Description Rate V. Maturity I"Est Prin Cosl/Revd Clsd Book P/L Yield
3128Q3K34 530326  01/16/09 Purchase 1.016,435.53  FHLMC ARM POOI #1L1214 (b) (4) 1200135 =12 1.050,74023  HTM L (D) (4)
312963PF2 529964 01/20/09 Purchase 1,003,416.54 FHLMC GOLD POOL #B11322 12/01/13 11 1,027.874.82 HTM 0.00
36202EZHS 531820 01/21/09 Purchase 4,000,000.00 GNMA2 Pool #4344 01/20/38 "1 4,188,750.00 HTM 0.00
3128JRX35 529700 01/26/09 Purchase 1,208,806 16 FHLMC ARM PQQ| #847898 03/01/38 "-12 1.239,026.31 HTM 0.00
31331GKw8 531970 01/26/09 Purchase 500,000.00 FED FARM CR BK 01/23/17  C-09 498,800.00 HTM 0.00
31412NWH5 529560 01/26/09 Purchase 1,500,000.00 FNMA Pool #330448 01/01/16 | 1,551,562.50 HTM 0.00
36290NEU2 538163 02/13/09 Purchase 197167441 GNMA POOL #613147 10/15/36 *-19 2,043,147 .61 HTM 0.00
3128LUHF6 536752 02/23/08 Purchase 503,859.23 FHLMC ARM POOI #1J0230 01/01/37 =11 525,115.79 HTM 0.00
31410B5C4 536850 02/23/09 Purchase 971,248.16 FNMA ARM POOL #884743 08/01/36 *13 1,005,241.85 HT™M 0.00
36225EKW1 536541 02/23/09 Purchase 927,770.69 GNMA2 ARM POOL #82108 07/20/38 *-12 953,864.24 AFS 000
QeC
12050274023 +
l2d2is81462 +
4rlodrind +
I 2250502031 =
493,890« +
120015625 +
2:U4535,147061 +
D20 115 /9 +
120052241 +85
Jo51806G 24

145034512355 1





